PVMOO5
PARTS LISTING

Parts Manual to suit 1998 - 2004 Models
TR, TB, TA fitted with 6 way metering units

www.simplicityaus.com.au=




ADETEALI~ T Y LT
AC M LAl TNty

6000 Trailed Rear (TR) Chassis

No. Part No. Description 6000
217602001 Chassis TR2 6000 WA 1
217603001 Chassis TR3 6000 WA 1

PMO005



A S TR ALLA

TP Y LT

ERs ) LR/ 3

Steer Quad (TQS) Chassis

PMO005

Part No. Description 6000 9000 12000 15000
2 Bin 214602000 Chassis TQ2 6-9-12000 WA 1 1 1
3 Bin 214603000| Chassis TQ3 6/9/12000 WA 1 1 1
3 Bin 214154001 Chassis TQ3 15000 WA 1




Double Bin

PPy LT

EYERNARPYETL

A ST I AL LA

When ordering - quote length and width of Walkway required

PMO005



# Simplicity

ALISTR DT A FT W

= ChUIC RS

6000/9000/12000 Double Bin

ltem # Part # Description Qty
6000 9000 12000
1 200602001 Bin 6000 2 Bin WA 1
1 200902001 Bin 9000 2 Bin WA 1
1 200122001 Bin 12000 2 Bin WA 1
2 202901001 Ladder Inner WA 9000 Bin 2
2 202121001 Ladder Inner WA 12000/15000/17000 Bin WA 2
3 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 4 4
4 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 4 4
4 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 4 4
5 193453260 Walkway Serated Grating 453 x 2600mm Gal 2 2 2
6 193393065 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 650mm Gal 2
6 193393115 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 1150mm Gal 2 2
7 057080000 Bolt Walkway 'J' 8mm Zp (WA-6-003) 6 6 6
8 080121000 Nut Metric Nyloc Crs Zp M10 6 6 6
9 035108161 Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 5/8" OD 6 6 6
10 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 8 8 8
11 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8 8 8
11 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 16 | 16 [ 16
NOT sHOWN|207602001 Divider Body 6000 WA 2
207902001 Divider Body 9000 WA 2
207122001 Divider Body 12000 WA 2
000060195 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Gr5 Zp 56 | 76 | 86
030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 56 | 76 | 86
035106161 Flat Washer 1/4" ID x 5/8" Od Punched 112 [ 152] 172

When ordering - quote length and width of Walkway required

PM-005




Triple Bin

PPy LT

EYERNARPYETL

A ST I AL LA

R

N DR
W NN
AR TR
//z/////// // .

When ordering - quote length and width of Walkway required

PMO005



HSumplicity

LS TR A BT

LR ) g =t

6000/9000/12000 Triple Bin

ltem # Part # Description Qty
6000 9000 12000
1 200603000 Bin 6000 Triple Assembly 1
1 200903000 Bin 9000 3 Bin Assembly 1
1 200123000 Bin 12000 3 Bin Assembly 1
2 202901001 Ladder Inner WA 9000 Bin 3
2 202121001 Ladder Inner WA 12000/15000/17000 Bin WA 3
3 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 6 6
4 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 6 6
4 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 6 6
5 193453260 Walkway Serated Grating 453 x 2600mm Gal 2 2 2
6 193393065 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 650mm Gal 2
6 193393115 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 1150mm Gal 2 2
7 057080000 Bolt Walkway 'J' 8mm Zp (WA-6-003) 6 6 6
8 080121000 Nut Metric Nyloc Crs Zp M10 6 6 6
9 035108161 Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 5/8" OD 6 6 6
10 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 8 8 8
11 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8 8 8
11 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 16 | 16 | 16
NOT sHOWN|[207602001 Divider Body 6000 WA 4
207902001 Divider Body 9000 WA 4
207122001 Divider Body 12000 WA 4
000060195 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Gr5 Zp 108 ] 162| 170
030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 108 | 162]| 170
035106161 Flat Washer 1/4" ID x 5/8" Od Punched 216 | 324| 340

When ordering - quote length and width of Walkway required

PM-005




Ladders and Handrails




HSumplicity

LS TR A BT

LR ) g =t

External Ladders

6000/9000/12000
ltem # Part # Description Qty
6000 9000 12000 15000
1 202125001 Ladder 12000/15000 WA 1 1
1 202600001 Ladder 6000/9000 WA 1 1
2 202600006 LADDER CROSS STAY 2 2 2 2
2 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 5 5 5
2 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 5 5 5
2 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 10 | 10 | 10
3 202123001 Ladder 12000/15000 Stay LH 1 1
4 202902001 Ladder 9000 Stay LH 1
4 202123002 Ladder 12000/15000 Stay RH 1 1
4 202902002 Ladder 9000 Stay RH 1
5 202900001 Ladder 9/12000 Extension 2 Step WA 1 1
6 206122001 Walkway Handrail 12000 WA 1
6 206153001 Handrail 15000 WA 1
7 Ladder WA suits pre 1999 model only 1
8 202602001 Ladder 6000 Stay LH 1
9 202602002 Ladder 6000 Stay RH 1
10 202601001 Ladder 6000 Extension 1 Step 1
11 206602001 Handrail WA 6000 & 9000 1 1
12 000100255 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 14 | 14| 14
13 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 28 | 28 | 28
14 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 14 | 14| 14
NOT SHOWN
| 202120001 |Ladder Extension 3 Step 15000 WA |ARJAR|[AR| 1 ]

PMO05




AT OI0ER 9

Standard Lid Assembley
520mm x 520mm Square

PMO005



¥ Simplicity

ST ETRALLA T T
L=t ) =~

Standard Lid Assy

520mm x 520mm Square
Suits all 1500 / 2500 / 3000 / 4500 & 6000 Models
and all Small Seeds Boxes Fitted to the Round Shape Bins

ltem # Part # Description Qty

1Bin 2Bin 3 Bin
1 203154004 Bin Lid Adjustable Hinge Spacer 2 4 6
2 000101395 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 5 1/2" Gr5 Zp 2 4 6
3 030110101 Nut UNC Zp Hex 3/8" 2 4 6
4 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 6 | 12| 18
5 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 8 | 16| 24
6 012110025 Cap Screw C/Sunk Zp UNC 3/8" X 1" 2 4 6
7 111206000 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Straight 1 2 3
8 197020115 Handle Grip CN 19.05mm x 110mm 550 Black 1 2 3
9 203154006 Bin Lid Tilt Hinge Plate 2 4 6
10 197525265 Lid Rubber Seal 520 x 520 x 6.5mm 1 2 3
11 203154005 Bin Lid Adjustable Swivel 4 8 | 13
12 203153001 Bin Lid Loop WA 1 2 3
13 203154001 Bin Lid Toggle WA 1 2 3
14 000080325 Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 1 2 3
15 203150001 Medium Lid WA 1 2 3
16 203155001 Bin Wire Basket Assy 560mm x 560mm WA 1 2 3
17 030130081 Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 1 2 3

PMO05




AUSTRALIA PIY LT
AT OIS s

Large Lid Assembley
Suits 9000 / 12000 / 15000 Models

PMO005



# Simplicity

ALISTR DT A FT W
= ChUIC RS

T

Wide Lid Assy 9000/12000/15000

203900000 Large Lid Kit 9000/15000

ltem # Part # Description Qty

1Bin 2Bin 3 Bin
1 203154004 Bin Lid Adjustable Hinge Spacer 3 6 9
2 000101395 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 5 1/2" Gr5 Zp 2 4 6
3 030110101 Nut UNC Zp Hex 3/8" 2 4 6
4 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8 | 16| 24
5 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 4 8 | 12
6 012110025 Cap Screw C/Sunk Zp UNC 3/8" X 1" 4 8 | 12
7 111206000 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Straight 2 4 6
8 197020115 Handle Grip CN 19.05mm x 110mm 550 Black 2 4 6
9 203154006 Bin Lid Tilt Hinge Plate 2 4 6
10 203154005 Bin Lid Adjustable Swivel 5 | 10| 15
11 197115265 Lid Rubber Seal 1020 x 520 x 6.5mm 21.5mm WA 1 2 3
12 203900008 Large Lid Centre Bolt (Bent) & Swivel Sub Assy 1 2 3
13 203900001 Large Lid WA 2 4 6
14 203153001 Bin Lid Loop WA 2 4 6
15 203154001 Bin Lid Toggle WA 2 4 6
16 203155001 Bin Wire Basket Assy 560mm x 560mm WA 2 4 6
17 000080325 Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 2 4 6
18 030130081 Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 2 4 6

PMO05




Stub Axle & Hub Assembleys
Suit 6000 and 9000 Models

PMO005



HSumplicity

LS TR A BT

T
BTSN

Simplicity Made Stub & Hub 6000 TQ/TB/TR

FITTED WITH STANDARD TYRES
See next Page For Andys & Fad Brands

ltem # Part # Description Qty
TQS TR TB
1 242600000 TQ 6000 Drive Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
1 240600000 TB Drive Axle & Hub 6000 8 Stud Assembly 1
2 249150542 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 140 Id Zp 1 1 1
3 243600000 TQ 6000 Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
3 241600000 TB 6000 Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
4 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Zp Simplicity 8 8 8
5 245600000 TR 6000 Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
6 249150542 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 140 Id Zp 1 1 1
7 244600000 TR 6000 Drive Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
7 245600001 TR 6000 Lazy Axle WA 1
8 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Simplicity (Qty per Wheg 8 8 8
9 090105025 Roll Pin 3/16" x 1" Zp 1 1 1
10 035113250 Flat Washer Zp 1/2" Id x 1" Od AR | A/IR| AIR
11 124112025 Spring Torsion RH 1" Shaft (S28A) 1 1
11B [124112026 Spring Torsion LH 1" Shaft (S28B) M/Drive 1
12 290000045 Tensioner - Nylon 80 Dia. (TS-2536) 1 1 1
13 030130131 Nyloc Nut 1/2" UNC Zp 1 1 1
Simplicity Made Stub & Hub 6000 TQ/TB/TR (Folded Style)
Fitted With Optional Tyres and 9000 with Standard Tyres
ltem # Part # Description Qty
TQS TR TB
1 242900000 TQ/TB Drive Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly (9000) | 1 1
2 249150542 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 140 Id Zp 1 1 1
3 243900000 TQ/TB Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly (9000) | 1 1
4 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Zp Simplicity 8 8 8
5 245600000 TR 6000 Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
6 249150542 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 140 Id Zp 1 1 1
7 244600000 TR 6000 Drive Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly 1
7 245600001 TR 6000 Lazy Axle WA 1
8 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Simplicity (Qty per Wheg 8 8 8
9 090105025 Roll Pin 3/16" x 1" Zp 1 1 1
10 035113250 Flat Washer Zp 1/2" Id x 1" Od AR | A/IR| AIR
11 124112025 Spring Torsion RH 1" Shaft (S28A) 1 1
11B [124112026 Spring Torsion LH 1" Shaft (S28B) M/Drive 1
12 290000045 Tensioner - Nylon 80 Dia. (TS-2536) 1 1 1
13 030130131 Nyloc Nut 1/2" UNC Zp 1 1 1

See Bearing Reference Pages For Andys, Fad and Simplicity Brand Bearing Sizes

PMO005




Bearing Reference

Brand Model Type Inner Brg Outer Brg Hub Cap Details Studs Seal Size  Notes:
ANDY 15000 |TQ Rear Standard |[110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22 x79 110x150x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 15000 |TQ Rear Option 110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22X 79 110x150x12 [tripple lip
ANDY 15000 |TT Rear Standard |[110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22 x79 110x150x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TB Rear Standard [110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22X 79 110x150x12 |[tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TB Rear Option 110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22 x79 110x150x12 |tripple lip
FAD 12000 |TQ Front Standard [90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 | 100x140x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TQ Rear Standard [92Rx 10 Stud 32216 30311|Cast Bolt On 4 Stud 140MM (Stamped 90) 22 x79 100x140x12 [tripple lip
FAD 12000 |TQ Front Option 90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 12000 |TQ Rear Option 110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22 x79 110x150x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TT Rear Standard [92Rx 10 Stud 32216 30311|Cast Bolt On 4 Stud 140MM (Stamped 90) 22 x79 100x140x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TT Front Standard |80Sq x 6 Stud 32210 32213|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM STAMPED (70) |18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TT Front Option 80Sq x 6 Stud 32210 32213|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM STAMPED (70) |18 X 60 90x125x12 [tripple lip
ANDY 12000 |TT Rear Option 110R x 10 Stud 32217 32215|Cast Bolt On 6 Stud 180mm 22 x79 110x150x12 |tripple lip
FAD 9000 |TB Rear Standard [90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 9000 |TB Rear Option 92Rx 10 Stud 32216 30311|Cast Bolt On 4 Stud 140MM (Stamped 90) 22 x79 100x140x12 [tripple lip
FAD 9000 |TQ Rear Standard [90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|PUSH ON CAP 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 9000 ([TQ Front Standard |80 Sq x 8 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM Stamped (80){18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
ANDY 9000 |TQ Rear Option 92Rx 10 Stud 32216 30311|Cast Bolt On 4 Stud 140MM (Stamped 90) 22 x79 100x140x12 |tripple lip
FAD 9000 |TT Rear Standard [90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 9000 |TT Front Standard [80Sg x 6 Stud 32210 32213|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM STAMPED (70) |18 X 60 90x125x12 [tripple lip
ANDY 8200 (TT Rear Standard |80H Sq x 8 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM Stamped (80){18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
FAD 8200 |TT Rear Standard [80H Sq x 8 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

FAD 8200 |TT Front Standard [80Sg x 6 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

FAD 6000 |TB Rear Standard [80H Sq x 8 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

ANDY 6000 [TB Rear Standard |80 Sq x 8 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM Stamped (80){18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
FAD 6000 |TB Rear Option 90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 6000 [TQ Rear Standard |80 Sq x 8 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM Stamped (80){18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
FAD 6000 |TQ Rear Standard [80H Sq x 8 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

FAD 6000 |TQ Rear Option 90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 6000 |TQ Front Standard [80Sq x 6 Stud 32210 32213|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM STAMPED (70) |18 X 60 90x125x12 [tripple lip
FAD 6000 |TR Rear Standard [90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

ANDY 6000 |TT Rear Standard [80 Sq x 8 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM Stamped (80){18 X 60 90x125x12 |tripple lip
FAD 6000 |TT Rear Standard [80H Sq x 8 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

ANDY 6000 |TT Front Standard [80Sqg x 6 Stud 30214 30210|Cast Bolt On 3 Stud 110MM STAMPED (70) |18 X 60 90x125x12 [tripple lip
FAD 6000 |TT Rear Option 90H Sq x 8 Stud 32216 32212|Push On Cap 100MM OD 20 x 62 100x140x12

FAD 5700 |TB Rear 80H Sq x 8 Stud 32215 32211|Push On Cap 100MM OD 18 X 50 90x130x12

PMO005




TYPE
TQ
TQ
TQ
TQ
B
B
TQ
TQ
TQ
TQ
B
B
TQ
TQ
TQ
TQ
B
B
TQ
TQ
TQ
TQ
TR
TR
TR
TR
B
B
TQC
TQC
TR
TR
TQL
TQL
TQL
TQL
TQL
TQL
TQL
TQL

BRAND
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity
Simplicity

MODEL
15000
15000
15000
15000
12000
12000
12000
12000
12000
12000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
6000
6000
6000
6000
6000
6000
6000
6000
4500
4500
4500
4500
4500
4500
3000
3000
9000
9000
13000
13000
13000
13000
17000
17000

Bearing Reference

F/IR
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Rear
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Rear
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Rear
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front

Tyre Size
Std. 30.5 x 32
Std. 24.5 x 32
Opt. 30.5 x 32
Opt. 24.5 x 32
Std. 24.5 x 32
Opt. 30.5 x 32
Std. 24.5 x 32
Std. 23.1 x 30
Opt. 30.5 x 32
Opt. 24.5 x 32
Std. 23.1 x 26
Opt. N/A
Std . 23.1x 30
Std. 18.4 x 30
Opt. 24.5 x 32
Opt. 23.1 x 30
Std. 18.4 x 26
Opt. 23.1 x 26
Std. 18.4 x 30
Std. 15.5/80-24
Opt. 23.1 x 30
Opt. 18.4 x 30
Std. 18.4 x 30
Opt. 23.1 x 30
Std. 18.4 x 30
Opt. 23.1 x 30
Std. 18.4 x 26
Opt. 23.1 x 26
Std. 15.5/80-24
Opt. N/A
Std. 15.5/80-24
Opt. 18.4 x 30
Std. 24.5 x 32
Std. 23.1 x 30
Std. 30.5 x 32
Std. 24.5 x 32
Opt. 800/65R x 32
Opt. 650/75R x 32
Std. 800/65R x 32
Std. 650/75R x 32

Axle Size Used

100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
925q x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
925q x 8 Stud

925q x 8 Stud
75Sq x 8 Stud
925q x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 6 Stud
75Sq x 6 Stud
925q x 8 Stud
75Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
7559 x 6 Stud

7559 x 6 Stud
75Sq x 8 Stud
925q x 8 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud
100 x 10 Stud
92Sq x 8 Stud

Inner Brg
33217J
32216J
332173
32216J
332173
332173
32216J
32216J
332173
32216J
32216J

32216J
302147
32216J
32216J
30214J
32216J
30214J
302147
32216J
302147
30214J
32216J
30214J
32216J
30214J
32216J
30214J

30214J
302147
32216J
32216J
332173
32216J
33217J
32216J
332173
32216J

Outer Brg HUB CAPS

33215J
30311J
33215J
30311J
33215J
33215J
30311J
30311J
33215J
30311J
30311J

30311J
30210J
30311J
30311J
30210J
30311J
30210J
30210J
30311J
30210J
30210J
30311J
30210J
30311J
30210J
30311J
30210J

30210J
30210J
30311J
30311J
33215J
30311J
33215J
30311J
33215J
30311J

Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"
3 Bolt Cast Stamped "S"

4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite
Ex Whites Complete
4 Bolt Cast Stamped "W"hite

STUDS

M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5

M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5

M18 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5

SEAL SIZE



st C 2 Sy
¥ Sémplicity
iR

AT L KR W S [ B L L
[RFRPLN | HE TR

Electric Over Zero Max Option
Actuator Over Zero Max

Item No. Part No. Description Qty Qty
2 Bin 3 Bin
1 130000410 Zero Max QX41 Gear Box D025800 2 3
2 209600005 Calibration Dial Pointer WA 6000 2 3
3 116900443 KEE Linak Actuator (A443) 2 3
4 209601003 Linear Actuator Main Arm 2 3
5 209601005 Linear Actuator Spring Arm 2 3
6 209601004 Linear Actuator Top Mount 2 3
7 209601002 Linear Actuator Base Plate 2 3
8 290601007 Screw Swivel Long - SS Box / / Actuators 2 3
9 209600001 Rate Adjuster Screw WA 2 3
10 192017514 Calibration Dial 175 x 140 x Imm 2 3
11 000060325 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 8 12
12 124148050 Spring Linear Actuator 2.5mm x 13 ID x 70 (C-187) 2 3
13 030110061 Nut UNC Zp Hex 1/4" 4 6
14 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 10 15
15 010106019 Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 3/4" 2 3
16 000060325 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 8 12
17 030130081 Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 8 12
18 035108191 Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 3/4" OD 8 12
19 000080255 Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1" Gr5 Zp 8 12
20 209601006 Linear Actuator Bush 10 O/D x 7 I/D x 9mm Long 8 12
21 030110081 Nut UNC Zp Hex 5/16" 8 12
22 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8 12
23 111206000 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Straight 2 3
24 035108191 Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 3/4" OD 2 3
25 000080255 Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1" Gr5 Zp 4 6
26 000100385 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 1 1/2" Gr5 Zp 8 12
27 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 8 12
28 013110606 Grub Screw 1/4" UNC X 1/4" Zp 2 3

Not Shown Mudguard Washer 5/16" ID x 1 3/4" OD

PMO005




AUSTRALIAS PIY LT 6
A OISR Ss

Stub Axle & Hub Assembleys
Suit 9000, 12000 and 15000 Models TB and TQS Models

PMO005



HSumplicity

LS TR A BT

T
BTSN

Stub and Hub Assy 9000 TQS/TB
Fitted with Standard Tyres

Item # Part # Description Qty
TQS TB
1 242900000 TQ/TB Drive Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly (9000) | 1 1
2 249150542 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 140 Id Zp 1 1
3 243900000 TQ/TB Lazy Axle & Hub 8 Stud Assembly (9000) | 1 1
4 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Zp Simplicity 8 8
Stub and Hub Assy 12000 TQS/TB
Fitted with Standard Tyres
Item # Part # Description Qty
TQS TB
5 242120000 Drive Axle & Hub 12000 TQS 8 Stud Assembly 1
5 240120001 Drive Axle & Hub WA TB 12000 10 Stud 1
6 249150543 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 165 Id Zp 1
6 249150544 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 175 Id Zp 1
7 243120001 Lazy Axle & Hub 12000 TQS 8 stud Asembly 1
7 241120001 Lazy Axle & Hub WA TB 12000 10 Stud 1
8 080162203 Wheel Nut M22 Whites Hub 10
8 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Zp Simplicity 8
Stub and Hub Assy 9000 TQS
Fitted With Large Tyre Option
Item # Part # Description Qty
9000 TQsS TB
1 242120000 Drive Axle & Hub 12000 TQS 8 Stud Assembly 1 0
2 249150543 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 165 Id Zp 1 0
3 243120001 Lazy Axle & Hub 12000 TQS 8 stud Asembly 1 0
4 080161801 Wheel Nut M18 x 1.5mm Zp Simplicity 8 0
Stub and Hub 12000 TB/TQ
Fitted With Large Tyre Option
Item # Part # Description Qty
TQS TB
5 240120001 Drive Axle & Hub WA TB 12000 10 Stud 1 1
6 249150544 Sprocket Steel Plate BS 5/8" x 54T - 175 Id Zp 1 1
7 241120001 Lazy Axle & Hub WA TB 12000 10 Stud 1 1
8 080162203 Wheel Nut M22 Whites Hub 10 | 10

This is a guide only, it is best to get bearing numbers to comfirm axle and hub size.
See Bearing reference Pages For Andy,s Fad and Simplicity Brand Bearing Sizes

PMO05




Electric Clutch

PMO005



# Simplicity

ALISTR DT A FT W T

= ChUIC RS

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
6000 9000 12000
1 115005314 CLUTCH AND SPROCKET ASSY 1 1 1
2 EL-1402-1 SPACER BUSH 1 1 1
3 135320500 BRG HOUSING 4 BOLT FC205 2 2 2
4 135220616 BRG & LOCK COLLAR EN20516S 2 2 2
5 290000003 CLUTCH SHAFT 1” DIA. X 265mm 1 1 1
6 EL-1411 SPACER 1 1 1
7 036108000 SPRING WASHER 5/16” 1 1 1
8 290000002 RETAINING WASHER 1 1 1
9 000080255 BOLT 5/16” x 1” UNC 1 1 1

PMO05




B

A DS PIRAL LA P ILY

ATH T

Drive Shaft Layout TB & TQ Double Bins

SEE CLUTCH UNI-SHAFT
LAYOUT FOR DETAILS

SEE CLUTCH UNI-SHAFT
LAYOUT FOR DETAILS

TRIPLE TB/TQ/TT LAYOUT

NOTE

TB CHASSIS SHOWN

PMO005



A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx

ATH T

Drive Shaft Layout TB & TQ Double Bins

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
6000 TB 6000 TQ 9000 TB

1 131210720 |Drive Shaft Assy 720mm Long 1 1 1
2 131210420 |Drive Shaft Assy 420mm Long 2 2 2
3 290601080 [Drive Tube Female 1080mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 2 2
4 290000010 [Drive Tube Female 150mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 2 2
5 290000032 |[Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 4 4

6 &8 126131406 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Sq Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 4 4
7 290000034 ([Sprocket 14T Nylon 1" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 2 2 2
9 290000031 |[Sprocket 14T Nylon 3/4" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 2 2 2
10 290602055 [Crank Handle Shaft & Uni Assy 1 1 1
11 132025320 |UNI Assy Dual 1" x 25mm Keyed 1 1 1
12 [090106038 [Roll Pin 1/4"x 1 1/2" 1 1 1
13 130010006 |Gearbox 1:1 Ratio 2 2 2
14 131000004 |Chain Boot 8 8 8
15 125412120 |Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B?2) 8 8 8
16 (090105044 |Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp AR AR AR
17 131210570 |Drive Shaft Assy 570mm Closed Nil Nil Nil
18 131210370 |Drive Shaft Assy 370mm Closed Nil Nil Nil
19 127120141 |Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 25mm Bore Nil Nil Nil
4 Not used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009

QTY
9000 TQ 12000 TB 12000 TQ

1 131210720 |Drive Shaft Assy 720mm Long 1 1 1
2 131210420 |Drive Shaft Assy 420mm Long 2 2 2
3 290601080 [Drive Tube Female 1080mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 2 2
4 290000010 [Drive Tube Female 150mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 2 2
5 290000032 |[Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 4 4

6 &8 126131406 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Sq Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 4 4
7 290000034 ([Sprocket 14T Nylon 1" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 2 2 2
9 290000031 ([Sprocket 14T Nylon 3/4" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 2 2 2
10 290602055 [Crank Handle Shaft & Uni Assy 1 1 1
11 132025320 |UNI Assy Dual 1" x 25mm Keyed 1 1 1
12 (090106038 [Roll Pin1/4"x 1 1/2" 1 1 1
13 130010006 |Gearbox 1:1 Ratio 2 2 2
14 131000004 |Chain Boot 8 8 8
15 125412120 |Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 8 8 8
16 (090105044 |Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp AR AR AR
17 131210570 |Drive Shaft Assy 570mm Closed Nil Nil Nil
18 131210370 |Drive Shaft Assy 370mm Closed Nil Nil Nil
19 127120141 |Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 25mm Bore Nil Nil Nil

PMO005




Drive Shaft Layout TB & TQ Triple Bins

TB CHASSIS SHOWN

TRIPLE TB/TQ/TT LAYOUT

NOTE

B

A DS PIRAL LA P ILY

ATH T

e RN e
g N Ly i
=< 7o = 717
R W o= Lt
e [ fil
— L
=B zo
= o
o 4 &3
T B [
S =
B =g
- = oo
oD o &
2 Ll o=t
H % 4 3
o 73]

PMO005



A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx
ATH T

Drive Shaft Layout TB & TQ Tripple Bin (TB3 - TQ3)

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
6000 TB 6000 TQ 9000 TB

1 131210720 |Drive Shaft Assy 720mm Long Nil Nil Nil
2 131210420 |Drive Shaft Assy 420mm Long 1 1 1
3 290601080 |Drive Tube Female 1080mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 3 3 3
4 290000010 [Drive Tube Female 150mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 3 3 3
5 290000032 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 6 6 6

6 &8 126131406 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Sq Bore Thin T x LongBosy 6 6 6
7 290000034 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 1" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 3 3 3
9 290000031 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 3/4" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 3 3 3
10 [290602055 |Crank Handle Shaft & Uni Assy 1 1 1
11 132025320 |UNI Assy Dual 1" x 25mm Keyed 1 1 1
12 |090106038 |Roll Pin1/4" x 1 1/2" 1 1 1
13 |130010006 |Gearbox 1:1 Ratio 2 2 2
14 1131000004 |Chain Boot 13 13 13
15 125412120 [Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 13 13 13
16 ]090105044 [Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp AR AR AR
17 131210570 |Drive Shaft Assy 570mm Closed 2 2 2
18 131210370 |Drive Shaft Assy 370mm Closed Nil Nil Nil
19 127120141 |Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 25mm Bore 2 2 2

* Not used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
9000 TQ 12000 TB 12000 TQ
1 131210720 |Drive Shaft Assy 720mm Long Nil Nil Nil
2 131210420 |Drive Shaft Assy 420mm Long
3 290601080 |Drive Tube Female 1080mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal
4 290000010 |Drive Tube Female 150mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal
5 290000032 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Bore Thin T x Long Boss
6 &8 126131406 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Sq Bore Thin T x Long B0sSS
7 290000034 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 1" Bore Thin T x Long Boss
9 290000031 |Sprocket 14T Nylon 3/4" Bore Thin T x Long Boss
10 [290602055 |Crank Handle Shaft & Uni Assy

11 132025320 [UNI Assy Dual 1" x 25mm Keyed

12 (090106038 [Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/2"

13 130010006 [Gearbox 1:1 Ratio

14 [131000004 [Chain Boot

15 |125412120 |Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2)

16 (090105044 [Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp

>l
N|g|o|e|N|R PP |w|w|o|o|w|w|-

>l
N|g|o|e|N|R PR |w|w|o|o|w|w(-

I
N|g|lo|e|N|R PR |w|w|o|o|w|w|-

17 131210570 |Drive Shaft Assy 570mm Closed

18 131210370 |Drive Shaft Assy 370mm Closed Nil Nil Nil

19 127120141 |Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 25mm Bore 2 2 2

PMO005




A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx

-k

ATH.

Drive Shaft Layout 6000 TR2 & 6000 TR3

\\\\\\\\\\\\

TR &000/79000JTRIFLE| LAYDUT

TR{e000/9000 DOUBLE LAYDUT

16

15

PMO005



A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx
ATH T

Drive Shaft Layout 6000 TR2 & 6000 TR3

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
6000 TR2 6000 TR3

1&2 ]131210420 Drive Shaft Assy 420mm Long Nil 2
3 290601080 Drive Tube Female 1080mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 3

4 290000010 Drive Tube Female 150mm 20 x 20 x 1.6 Duragal 2 3

5 290000032 Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 6

6 &8 [126131406 Sprocket 14T Nylon 5/8" Sq Bore Thin T x Long Boss 4 6
7 290000034 Sprocket 14T Nylon 1" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 2 3

9 290000031 Sprocket 14T Nylon 3/4" Bore Thin T x Long Boss 3 3
10 |290602055 Crank Handle Shaft & Uni Assy 1 1
11 132025320 UNI Assy Dual 1" x 25mm Keyed 1 1
12 ]090106038 Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/2" 1 1
13 [130010006 Gearbox 1:1 Ratio 2 2
14 [131000004 Chain Boot 13 13
15 [125412120 Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 13 13
16 090105044 Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp AR AR
17 1131210570 Drive Shaft Assy 570mm Closed 2 2
18 (131210370 Drive Shaft Assy 370mm Closed Nil Nil
19 1127120141 Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 25mm Bore 2 2

* Not used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009

PMO005




A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx

RYID

PMO005

ATH T

Metering Unit Drive Layout 6000 9000 & 12000 Double Bin

9
18
g,
-
-0
AN @
L/
8 GHM LOCK
PIN
@ STAMDARD DRIVE ZERD MAX DRIVE TUBE @
BAR. 170D LONG 1080 LONG
5B
% “““““““ e
78
A pEeep pesewy pmamep e e

)

oo

oxa

STANDARD DRIVE BAR @
170 LONG

DRIVETUBE
150 LONG



HSimplicity

SATETRALLA BTN T
= ZFLIIC ARSI

Metering Unit Drive Layout 6000 9000 & 12000 Double Bin

ITEM# PART #

DESCRIPTION

QTY Per Seeder

6000 9000 12000
1 130010111 |[Gearbox RV10-111 Ratio 3.25:1 2 2 2
2&4 | 290000008 [Metering Unit 170mm Drive Bar 16mm Sq 8 8 8
3 290601080 |Zero Max Drive Tube 6/9/12000 (1080 Long) 2 2 2
5 290000010 |Metering Unit 150mm Drive Tube 20mm F/Male 2 2 2
6 095306050 |Lynch Pin 1/4" x 2" (S.271) Shaft Lock 2 2 2
7 290000034 |Sprocket 14T Plastic Thin Teeth 25mm Bore Drilled/ 2 2 2
8 *** 126131406 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 16mm Sq B[ 8 8 8
9 131000004 ([Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 8 8 8
10 125412120 [Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 8 8 8
11 130000410 [Zero Max QX41 Gear Box D025800 2 2 2
12 * 290000032 |Sprocket Plast 14T x 5/8" Bore Thin Teeth D&T 8 8 8
13 (090106038 |Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/2" 8 8 8
14 013110606 |Grub Screw 1/4" UNC X 1/4" Zp 8 8 8
15 290000031 |Sprocket Plas 14T x 3/4"Bore D & T 2 2 2
16 208600000 |Metering Unit 6 Way Assembly 2 2 2
17 ** TS-6-020 [Drive Shaft F/Male 20mm X 90mm 2 2 2
18 124112032 [Spring 1 1/4" x 1/2" 1mm Wire 2 2 2

**

*k%k

Not used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009
Only 4 used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009
Only 6 used since around 2000 - replaced with female shaft & sprocket assy part # 290000009

ITEM# PART #

Metering Unit Drive Layout 6000 9000 & 12000 Triple Bin
QTY Per Seeder

DESCRIPTION

6000 9000 12000
1 130010111 |[Gearbox RV10-111 Ratio 3.25:1 3 3 3
2&4 | 290000008 [Metering Unit 170mm Drive Bar 16mm Sq 12 12 12
3 290601080 |Zero Max Drive Tube 6/9/12000 (1080 Long) 3 3 3
5 290000010 |Metering Unit 150mm Drive Tube 20mm F/Male 3 3 3
6 095306050 |Lynch Pin 1/4" x 2" (S.271) Shaft Lock 3 3 3
7 290000034 |Sprocket 14T Plastic Thin Teeth 25mm Bore Drilled/ 3 3 3
8 126131406 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 16mm Sq B[ 12 12 12
9 131000004 |Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 20 20 20
10 125412120 [Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 20 20 20
11 130000410 [Zero Max QX41 Gear Box D025800 3 3 3
12 * 290000032 |Sprocket Plast 14T x 5/8" Bore Thin Teeth D&T 6 6 6
13 (090106038 |Roll Pin 1/4" x 1 1/2" 12 12 12
14 013110606 |Grub Screw 1/4" UNC X 1/4" Zp 12 12 12
15 290000031 |Sprocket Plas 14T x 3/4"Bore D & T 3 3 3
16 208600000 |Metering Unit 6 Way Assembly 3 3 3
17 * TS-6-020 [Drive Shaft F/Male 20mm X 90mm 3 3 3
18 124112032 [Spring 1 1/4" x 1/2" 1mm Wire 3 3 3

PMO005




A DS PRALLA P ILY i bx
ATH T

Electric Drive Option (KEE)

PMO005



HSimplicity

SATETRALLA BTN T

= ZFLIIC ARSI

Electric Drive Option (KEE Seed Rate Controller)

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY Per Seeder
2 Bin 3 Bin
1 116901350 [Motor & Gearbox Electric (A1350) 2 3
2 290000070 |Electric Drive Mount Plate (Kee 6/9/12000) 2 3
3 116100543 [KEE Satcom Box (On Seeder) A543 1 1
4 116901200 [KEE Speed Sensor (A1200) 3 4
5 116701542 [SRC Monitor/Controller Only (A542) 1 1
6 290000006 |Electric Drive Shaft 18mm Dia 2 3
7 184006006 [Key Steel 6mm x 6mm x 0.3048m 0.18 0.27
8 290000066 |Sprocket Plast 14T x 5/8" Bore 20mm Elect Drive 2 3
9 126131406 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 16mm SqB| 4 6
10 290000072 |Electric Drive Bar (Drilled) 100mm 4 6
11 TS-6-020 |Drive Shaft F/male 20mm x 90mm 2 3
12 095306050 |Lynch Pin 1/4" x 2" (S.271) Shaft Lock 2 3
13 124112032 [Spring 1 1/4" x 1/2" 1mm Wire 2 3
14 090105044 |Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp 4 6
15 [125412120 |Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B?2) 4 6
16 131000004 ([Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 4 6
17 010106025 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1" 8 12
18 030110061 |Nut UNC Zp Hex 1/4" 8 12
19 [035106151 |Flat Washer Zp 1/4" ID x 9/16" OD 16 24
20 030130161 |Nyloc Nut 5/8" UNC Zp 2 3
21 |000100255 |Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 8 12
22 |035110251 |Flat Washer Zp 3/8"Id x 1" Od x 1mm 16 24
23 |030130101 |Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8 12
24 (000060255 |Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1" Gr5 Zp 2 3
25 |000060135 |Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4 4
26 |208600000 [Metering Unit 6 Way Assembly 2 3

PMO005




Metering Unit Breakdown "6" Way (6 x 3" Air Streams)

PMO005



HSimplicity

SATETRALLA BTN T
= ZFLIIC ARSI

Metering Unit 6 Way Parts Breakdown

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY per M/Unit
1 208600002 |Metering Unit 6 Way Body WA 1
2 208600120 |Metering Unit 6 Way Spool Cover Plate Hucked Assy 1

2A 208600062 |Metering Unit 6 Way Canola Spool Cover 1
3 208600065 |Metering Unit 6 Way Spool Shaft 1
4 208400093 |Metering Unit Spool Assembly RH 3

4A 208400092 |Metering Unit Spool Assembly LH 3
5 208400126 |Metering Unit Spool Divider Centre 5

5A 208400127 |Metering Unit Spool Divider RH 1

5B 208400128 |Metering Unit Spool Divider LH 1
6 208600047 |Metering Unit 6 Way Cleanout Door 1
7 208600054 |Metering Unit 6 Way Cleanout Door Shaft Assembly 1
8 197622110 [M/Unit Bottom Door Rubber 629 x 216 x 10mm 1

8&9&10 | 208600023 |Metering Unit 6 Way Bottom Door & Shaft Assy 1
9 208600011 |Metering Unit 6 Way Bottom Door WA 1

10 208600025 |Metering Unit 6 Way Bottom Door Hinge Shaft WA 1
11 208400065 |Metering Unit Bottom Door Handle 1
12 208400051 |Metering Unit 4 Way Cleanout Door Handle WA 1
13 208600063 |Metering Unit 6 Way Flow Thru Tube WA 2
14 208400073 |Metering Unit Clip For Flow Thru Tube 2
15 208400101 |Metering Unit Vane Handle 6mm S/S Square 5
16 137308853 [Bush Outer Metering Unit 24mm (1/8853) 5
17 197000987 |Seal For Vane (New) PBR P987 5
18 193008851 [Vane Metering Unit Plastic (1/8852) 5
19 137308858 |Bush Inner Metering Unit 8mm (1/8853-1) 5
20 193001761 [Retainer Clip S-Steel 17-6-1 5
21 208600102 |Metering Unit 6 Way Inspection Window Plate 1

21A 197601300 [M/Unit Window Rubber Seal 6 Way (New) 602 x 132mm] 1
21B 197172903 [M/Unit Inspect Window 172 x 90 x 3mm 3
21C 208600110 |Metering Unit 6 Way Inspection Window & Seal Assy 1
22 208600064 |Metering Unit 6 Way Indent Plate For Vane Lever 1
23 208400032 |Metering Unit Blank Off Plate 33% A/R
23A 208400033 |Metering Unit Blank Off Plate 66% A/R
23B 208400034 |Metering Unit Blank Off Plate 100% A/R
23C 208600058 |Metering Unit Canola Blank Off Plate WA 33% (LH) A/R
23D 208600060 |Metering Unit Canola Blank Off Plate WA 33% (RH) A/R

24 197959535 [M/Unit Blank Off Sponges 95 x 95 x 35mm EVA30 A/R
25 197192535 [O'Ring Shaft N9-210 3/4" ID x 1" OD x 0.139" 2
26 137308846 |Trap Door Bush Metering Unit (1/8846) 2
27 208400062 |Metering Unit Chain Tensioner Bracket 14-21 Ratio 1
28 208400064 |Metering Unit Chain Tensioner Spacer (Hex Short) 1
29 035108161 |Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 5/8" OD 3
30 208400061 |Metering Unit Nylon Chain Tensioner Block (46mm Di 1
31 000080385 |Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1 1/2" Gr5 Zp 2

PMO005




Metering Unit Breakdown "6" Way (6 x 3" Air Streams)

PMO005



HSimplicity

SATETRALLA BTN T
= ZFLIIC ARSI

Metering Unit 6 Way Parts Breakdown

ITEM# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY per M/Unit
32 126132101 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 21T 16mm Keyed W/S 1
33 125140211 [Chain Simplex 35L & Con & Crank 08B 1
34 208400098 |Metering Unit Sprocket Drive Pin (MU-6-070) 2
35 126131405 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T 16mm Keyed W/S 1
36 193003765 [Sprocket Retainer Clip Metering Unit (MU-SRC) 2
37 208400130 |Metering Unit Bearing Assy c/w Gasket (MU-6-050) 4
38 197001626 [Bearing Gasket (Small) Metering Unit 4
39 035316320 |Flat Washer S-Steel 5/8" x 1 1/4" (MU-SW) 4
40 197161687 [Seal Mechanical 5/8" Shaft 1.687mm OD 4
41 009408000 |Screw S/S 8g x 5/8" G304 PCRST 7
42 131000004 |[Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 1
43 208400074 |Metering Unit Hinge Arm Bent 1
44 208400095 |Metering Unit Spool Shaft Crank Handle WA 1 per Machine
45 000060195 |Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Gr5 Zp 6

45A 035106151 |Flat Washer Zp 1/4" 1D x 9/16" OD 11
46 208600081 |Metering Unit 6 Way Agitator Shaft WA 1
47 090105025 |Roll Pin 3/16" x 1" Zp 1
48 208400089 |Metering Unit Latch Bearing Spacer 2

48A 208400077 |Metering Unit Latch Bearing 2
49 000100325 |Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 3
50 030110101 |Nut UNC Zp Hex 3/8" 3
51 030130081 |Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 4
52 000080255 |Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1" Gr5 Zp 3
53 000080325 |Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 1

54** 193020504 [Over Centre Clamp Metering Unit 20-504 4

*%

PMO005

Not Shown




AU Sl ITALILA B Ivy LI

EESEFEYRE T

Parker Voac (Volvo) Blower Parts Listing

PMO005



HSimplicity

SATETRALLA BTN T
= ZFLIIC ARSI

Parker Voac (Volvo) Blower Parts Listing

Iltem No. Part No. Description Qty
1* BL-6-001 Use 259000010 & 259000032 & 259000030 Impellor/20mm Taper/Lock Nut
2 259000003 |Blower Housing - Intake Side 1
3 259000006 |Blower Housing - Drive Side 1
4 259000021 |Blower Mount Kite WA 1
5 010106032 [Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1 1/4" 20
6 010113025 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/2" X 1" 4
7 030130061 |Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 20
8 110110618 |Air Fitting Male Blower (MR110618PTFE) 1
9 BL-6-016 Taper Lock Bush 20mm 1210 1
10 158111010 ([Motor Hyd Volvo F11010 (3706030) 1
11 250902002 |Adaptor Plate Voac Motor 1
12 010113038 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/2" X 1 1/2" 4
14 035113250 [Flat Washer Zp 1/2"1d x 1" Od 4
* Different shaft locking system now used
8** AC218A Air Fitting Male Blower (Brass Ryco)

PMO005




4 [ ]

9 | 10

1 |

12

REV.

ECN

DATE

BY

DESCRIPTION

01

30/10/2007

TS

Original Release - Balloons Updated

/i\fe

1

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

S

16 035113250 Flat Washer ZP 1/2" x 1" 1 8 010113025 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2"x 1" 1
j’j 222135243; ’:/I%IIOF:IZ Jl{//I:Ir"li)lfo:ll(;:LAisembly Voac J:-L 7 013111012 Grub Screw 3/8" UNC x 1/2" ZP 2

S9x94(14P) (BI-6-50) 6 259000030 Fan Taper Bush Nut 1
13 250902002 Voac Motor Adaptor Plate 1 5 259000032 Fan Taper Bush (20mm) 1
12 110110618 Air Fir Male Blower MR110618PTFE 1 4 259000010 IMPELLER 1
11 010106032 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/4"x 1 1/4" 1 3 259000021 SINGLE BLOWER MOUNT 1
10 030130061 Nut UNC ZP Nyloc 1/4" 1 2 259000003 Blower Housing Intake Side 1
9 010113038 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2"x 1 1/2" 1 1 259000006 Blower Housing Drive Side 1

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Fabrication Note DR pdmuadmip

Linear Dimensions

This drawing is the property of
Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
It must not be used for any
purpose other than that for
which it is supplied.
Reproduction in whole or
part is prohibited without
written authority from
Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd.

PH (07) 4662 2977

SIMPLICITY (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD

DATE:  15/04/2005 | 18 LOUDOUN RD DALBY 4405

FAX (07) 4662 4955

APPRD: TITLE
DATE: /o
SCALE:  1:10

Bolwers

Simplicity Airseeder

Blower Assy - Volvo

@6 DRAWING NUMBER

REV
01

SHEET
10F1

A4

| 5

6

8

9 | 10

250|902000

12

1 2 3 4
S:\3dcad-SwW\3D-R&D Work\Trevor R&D\Trevor PDM\TBD\250902000(Date Created)Friday, 15 April 2005 11:04:46 AM(La:

7
st Saved)Tuesday, 30 October 2007 8:51:35 AM(Last Saved by)trevorschelberg




Part Assemblies and Part
Listing Section Cont.
Rexroth Blower Assembly

PMO005



o L T B U e S Ll
ACH ITIocE I

Rexroth Blower Assy

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1* BL-6-001 Use 259000010 & 259000032 & 259000030 Impellor/20mm Taper/Lock Nut
2 259000003 |Blower Housing - Intake Side 1
3 259000006 |Blower Housing - Drive Side 1
4 259000021 |Blower Mount Kite WA 1
5 158212615 |Motor Hydraulic Rexroth Model AA2FM12/61W-VPC53 1
6 010113025 [Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/2" X 1" 4
7 035113250 |Flat Washer Zp 1/2"1d x 1" Od 4
8 010106032 |[Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1 1/4" 6
9 010113038 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/2" X 1 1/2" 4
10 010106032 |[Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1 1/4" 20
11 BL-6-016 Taper Lock Bush 20mm 1210 1
12 030130061 |Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 20
13 110110618 [Air Fitting Male Blower (MR110618PTFE) 1

PMO05

Different shaft locking system now used




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 [ 5 6 | 7 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12

REV. ECN DATE BY DESCRIPTION DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

01 22/05/2007 TS Original Release

10-12F50X-S Connector Uno Male x Jic Male 1
12R50X-S ConnectorTee Uno Male x Jic Male 1
Connector Uno Male x Jic Male (Straight Thread Connector
6FS0X-S 37° Flare / SAE-ORB) 1
15 259000052 Rexroth Motor Painted 1
14 010113045 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2" x 1 3/4" 2
13 110110618 Air Fir Male Blower MR110618PTFE 1
s 12 010106032 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/4" x 1 1/4" 20
11 030130061 Nut UNC ZP Nyloc 1/4" 20
10 010113038 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2" x 1 1/2" 2
9 035113250 Flat Washer ZP 1/2" x 1" 2
| | 8 090106025 Roll Pin 1/4" x 1" ZP 2
7 013111012 Grub Screw 3/8" UNC x 1/2" ZP 2
6 |250000030 |Fan Taper Bush Nut 1 A, SIMPLICITY (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD
5 259000032 Fan Taper Bush (20mm) 1 Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd. TITE;::D» 15/04/2005 | 18 LOUI?OUN R.D I?ALBY 44-105 PH (07) 4662 2977 FAX (07) 4662 4955
4 259000010 IMPELLER 1 It must not be used for any = S|mp||c|ty Airseeder
H purpose other than that for DATE: I Blowers
3 259000021 SINGLE BLOWER MOUNT 1 which it is supplied. EOSRERET
2 259000003 Blower Housing Intake Side 1 Reproduction in whole or Blower Assy - Rexroth
1 259000006 Bl - - - part is prohibited without DRAWING NUMBER
ower Housing Drive Side 1 written authority from REV | sheer A4
ITEM__| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd. 251902000 01 |1om
1 [ 2 [ 3 | 4 [ 5 6 7 [ 8 9 | 10 [ 11 | 12




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | s | 9 | 10 | 1 | 12

REV. ECN DATE BY DESCRIPTION DO NOT SCALE - |F |N DOUBT ASK
02 29/08/2007 IN Hyd Fittings Added
A
B
— o
0
(= Y
(=4 -
= -
C °
0
[(—4
O
— 0! 0
(= "
u —\
0|
D = o
(=4
0
| 0 0
o
—c
0
o
E
S 19 6-6F40MXS Connector Bspp Male x Jic Male 1
2 S L (Conn Tee Jic Male x Male x Female) Swivel Nut Run
18 |12R6XS Tee 37° Flare / 37° Swivel / 37° Flare !
|| a— c——— 17 12F40MXS Connector Bspp Male x Jic Male 1
16 10-12C40MXS 3/4 Bspp Male to 1-1/6 JIC Male 90 Deg. 1
6 15 158111032 Hydraulic Motor Volvo F11-012 SAE B 2 Bolt # 3786270 1
14 110110618 Air Fir Male Blower MR110618PTFE 1
. 13 010106032 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/4" x 1 1/4" 20
12 030130061 Nut UNC ZP Nyloc 1/4" 20
11 010113038 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2" x 1 1/2" 2
10 010113045 Cap Screw ZP UNC 1/2" x 1 3/4" 2
|| 9 035113250 Flat Washer ZP 1/2" x 1" 2
m 2 8 090106025 Roll Pin 1/4" x 1" ZP 2
1 7 013111012 Grub Screw 3/8" UNC x 1/2" ZP 2
W 6 259000030 Fan Taper Bush Nut 1
o 5 259000032 Fan Taper Bush (20mm) 1
4 259000010 IMPELLER 1
3 259000021 SINGLE BLOWER MOUNT 1
2 259000003 Blower Housing Intake Side 1
1 259000006 Blower Housing Drive Side 1
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
. . DRN:
Fabrication Note General Tolerances This drawing is the property of 1S SIMPLICITY (A USTRALIA) PTYLTD
e 9 DATE:  15/04/2005 | 18 LOUDOUN RD DALBY 4405 PH (07) 4662 2977 FAX (07) 4662 4955
I f f Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
. Linear Dimensions APPRD: TTLE o r . .
It must not be used for any S|mp||c|ty Airseeder
H X +1mm (whole numbers) purpose other than that for ~ [DATE: I Bl
Finish: X.X_ +0.5mm (one decimal place) which it is supplied. SoAE 1 owers
rFinisn: XXX +0.25mm (two decimal places) Reproduction in whole or Blower Assy - Volvo (90 Deg)
Angular Dimensions pan]t? prohlt%ltefii \A;Ithout @E DRAWING NUMBER REV | seer
N written authority from
All Angles +2 Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd. 250902003 02 | roFt A4
] | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 [ 5 | 10 | I [ 12

S:\3dcad-Sw\3D-R&D Work\Trevor R&D\Trevor PDM\1Platinum\250902003(Date Created)Friday, 15 April 2005 11:04:46 AM(Last Saved)Wednesday, 29 August 2007 12:01:39 PM(Last Saved by)trevorschelberg



SAWITRALLASA FPTY LT

LA
13 i - - -
=
) 3

A DR

Part Assemblies and Part

Listing Section Cont.
6000 6 Way Blower Outlet Assembly

PMO05



A E AL

b I S S R}
P e

Blower Outlet Assy

Iltem No. Part No. Description Qty
1 010106019 Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 3/4" 2
2 035106151 Flat Washer Zp 1/4" 1D x 9/16" OD 2
3 030170061 Nut UNC Huck 1/4" ATS 2-420 2
4* 259601000 Blower Outlet 6 Way & SSB Gate Assembly 1
5 BL-6-008 Blower Small Seed Gate Assy 1

Not Listed
* 259600000 Blower Outlet 6 Way Assembly

PMO05




6 Way Distribution System

PMO005



Ll
A E AL b I S S R}

P e

6 Way Distribution System

Item No. Part No. Description Qty Qty
2 Bin 3 Bin
1 250902000 Blower Assembly - Volvo Single 1 1
2 259600000 Blower Outlet 6 Way Assembly 1 1
2 259601000 Blower Outlet 6 Way & SSB Gate Assembly A/R A/R
3 109400076 Hose Ribbed Bore 76mm (Barflo) DIDUCO076 6 6
4 208600000 Metering Unit 6 Way Assembly (6000) 2 3
5 208000090 Transfer Tube Joiner Hose 90mm 12 24
6 208000980 Metering Unit Flow Thru Tube 980mm 6/9/12000 2 Bin 6
6 208000540 Metering Unit Flow Thru Tube 540mm 6/9/12000 3 Bi - 12
7 214602026 TQ/R 6 Way Breakaway & Coupling Camlock Assembly TT/TR/TQ 1 1
7 212302035 TB 6 Way Breakaway & Coupling Camlock Assembly (TB Only) 1 1
8 000101505 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 6" Gr5 Zp (TT,TR,TQ Models) 4 4
8 000100505 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 2" Gr5 Zp (TB Only) 4 4
9* CH-6-034 Camlock Brkt Bottom Plate TT/TR 1 1
9 212602045 TB 6 Way Breakaway Bolt Plate (143 Centres) 1 1
10 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 8 8
11 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 4 4
12 280000276 Camlock Male 3" With Tail (Camlock-3) 6 6
13 197060052 Rubber Head Cap 150mm ID 1/8850 (SD-1/8849) AR AR
14 286044401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 4 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-04-45) A/R A/R
14* 286045101 Secondary Head 51mm 4 Way x 2" (SD-04-50) AR AR
14 286046301 Secondary Head 4 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-04-63) A/R A/R
14 286054401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 5 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-05-45) AR AR
14 286055101 Secondary Head 51mm 5 Way x 2" (SD-05-50) A/R A/R
14 286064401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 6 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-06-45) AR AR
14 286065101 Secondary Head 51mm 6 Way x 2" (SD-06-50) A/R A/R
14* 286066301 Secondary Head 63.5mm 6 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-06-63) AR AR
14 286074401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 7 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-07-45) AR AR
14 286075101 Secondary Head 51mm 7 Way x 2" (SD-07-50) AR AR
14 286076301 Secondary Head 63.5mm 7 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-07-63) A/R A/R
14 286084401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 8 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-08-45) AR AR
14 286085101 Secondary Head 51mm 8 Way x 2" (SD-08-50) A/R A/R
14 286086301 Secondary Head 63.5mm 8 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-08-63) AR AR
14 286094401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 9 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-09-45) A/R A/R
14 286095101 Secondary Head 51mm 9 Way x 2" (SD-09-50) AR AR
14 286096301 Secondary Head 63.5mm 9 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-09-63) A/R A/R
14 286104401 Secondary Head 44.5mm 10 Way x 1 3/4" (SD-10-45) AR AR
14 286105101 Secondary Head 51mm 10 Way x 2" (SD-10-50) A/R A/R
14 286106301 Secondary Head 63.5mm 10 Way x 2 1/2" (SD-10-63) AR AR
15 288504451 Secondary Head Stand Tube 45mm Zp (1 3/4") A/R A/R
15 288504501 Secondary Head Stand Tube 50mm Zp (2") A/R A/R
15 288504631 Secondary Head Stand Tube 63mm Zp (2 1/2") A/R A/R
9* Not used on current machines
14* Can Only be Used in Limited Applications

PMO005




. i » - =
kX
L2
AUSILIZALIA PIY LI
R

6 Way Distribution System Cont.

|
® ©

|

_ ﬁfﬁ‘i
00 @

Y
/ /’f
616

PMO005



Lt t

JIIAIIAII‘\"IIR_'\

6 Way Distribution System Cont.

Item No. Part No. Description Qty Qty
2 Bin 3 Bin
16 289432001 |Cyclone Assy 1 1/4" Outlet (No Mount Frame Included) A/R A/R
17 030130101 |Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp AR AR
18 035110251 |Flat Washer Zp 3/8" Id x 1" Od x 1mm AR AR
19* 288404451 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 1 3/4" (45mm) Stand Pipe On 2" - 4" Bar A/R A/R
19* 288707451 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 1 3/4" (45mm) Stand Pipe On 6" - 8" Bar A/R A/R
19* 288404501 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 2" (50mm) Stand Pipe On 2" - 4" Bar A/R A/R
19* 288707501 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 2" (50mm) Stand Pipe On 6" - 8" Bar A/R A/R
19* 288404631 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 2 1/2"(63mm) Stand Pipe On 2" - 4" Bar A/R A/R
19* 288707631 |Secondary Head Mount Suit 2 1/2" (63mm) Stand Pipe On 6" - 8" Bar A/R A/R
20 020050050 |U Bolt 3/8" X 2" X 2" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020064050 |U Bolt 3/8" X 2 1/2" X 2" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020075075 |U Bolt 3/8" x 3" x 3" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020089089 |U Bolt 3/8" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020100100 |U Bolt 3/8" X 4" X 4" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020100150 |U Bolt 3/8" X 4" X 6" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020150150 |U Bolt 3/8" X 6" X 6" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020178178 |U Bolt 3/8" X 7" X 7" UNC Zp AR AR
20 020200200 |U Bolt 3/8" X 8" X 8" UNC Zp AR AR
21 109500051 |Hose Nylaflex 51mm Grey Seeder (5m per Secondary Line) A/R AR
22 285251001 |Primary Divider WA - 2 Way/2" Outlet (PD-2) AR AR
22 285344001 |Primary Divider WA - 3 Way/1 3/4" Outlet (PD-3) AR AR
22 285444001 |Primary Divider WA - 4 Way/1 3/4" Outlet (PD-4) AR AR
23 287000001 |Primary Divider Mount WA (Suit 2 1/2" - 4" Bar) AR AR
23 287000021 |Primary Divider Mount WA (Suit 6" - 8" Bar) AR AR
24 010106032 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1 1/4" 6 6
25 109500200 |Hose Nyladuct 8" ND-200 (Cooler) im im
25 101178229 [Clamp Hose Tridon 178 - 229mm (Blower) 2 2
26 109500076 |Hose Nylaflex 76mm Grey Seeder NYG7620 (5m per Secondary Line) A/R A/R

PMO005

Head Mounts as Drawn are NLA - Replaced with 288404002

288404002

Universal Secondary Head Mount

This mount is universal for 1 3/4", 2" and 2 1/2" Secondary Head Stand

Tubes. See over for more details.




| 11

1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | | 7 8 | 10 12
REV. ECN DATE BY DESCRIPTION DO NOT SCALE _ ”: IN DOUBT ASK
02 11/04/2007 MT Lower Slots Iengthenetzi:lg)ma’;:comidate 2 5/8" pipe

PART LOCATION
PLASMA PROGRAM
Category: 288

Part: 288404002
Part No: 203001

JOB LOCATION
PLASMA PROGRAM
Category:

Joh:

Job No:

Sheet:

Material:

Thickness:

Size:

[ —

-
Fold Up 90°

1 288404002

Universal secondary head mount

171040000

4mm FMS plate

490 x 117 1

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

RAW MATERIAL NUMBER

ATERIAL SECTION

Length x Width QTY.

DRN WarrenAldgrton

DATE:  5/09/2006

SIMPLICITY (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD

18 LOUDOUN RD DALBY 4405

PH (07) 4662 2977

FAX (07) 4662 4955

Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd.

APPRD:

It must not be used for any
purpose other than that for

DATE: 1

which it is supplied.

SCALE: 12

Reproduction in whole or
part is prohibited without
written authority from

Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd.

Simplicity Airseeders

Universal secondary head mount

@6 DRAWING NUMBER

REV
02

SHEET
10F2

A4

2 [ 3

7 [ 8

° |

10

288|404002

12




PMO005

|

i N R N | I 1.1 15

AL LR e

Parts Not Listed But May Be Usefull
(References Only)

Part # Description
108000176 Coupling Female 3" Alum (No Tail)
108000276 Coupling Male 3" Alum (No Tail)
108000075 Camlock Plug Suit Female 3"
280000276 Camlock Male 3" With Tail (Camlock-3)
280000176 Camlock Female 3" With Tail (Camlock-4)
108000076 Camlock Cap Suit Male 3"
109500076 Hose Nylaflex 76mm Grey Seeder NYG7620
109500063 Hose Nylaflex 64mm Grey Seeder NYG6420
109500051 Hose Nylaflex 51mm Grey Seeder NYG5120
109500045 Hose Nylaflex 44mm Grey Seeder NYG4420
BR0O31 Hose Nylaflow Black 31.58mm
109500032 Hose Dayco Smooth Bore 31.58mm VEN-032
197060317 Blank Off Plug 31.5mm For Cyclone
SD-EP18S Blank Off Plug Suit S/S Head
SD-EP18 Blank Off Plug Suit Aluminium Head
208000044 Reducer 1 3/4" ID x 2" OD
208000043 Reducer 2" ID x 1 3/4"0OD
208000050 Reducer 2 1/2" ID x 3" OD
208000075 Reducer 3" ID x 2 1/2" OD
208000070 Reducer 3" ID x 3" OD
UB-10038 UBolt 3/8" X 11/2" X 11/2"
020050050 U Bolt 3/8" X 2" X 2" UNC Zp
020064050 U Bolt 3/8" X 2 1/2" X 2" UNC Zp
UB-10065-75 |U Bolt 3/8" 2 1/2" X 3"
020075075 U Bolt 3/8" x 3" x 3" UNC Zp
020089089 U Bolt 3/8" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2" UNC Zp
020100100 U Bolt 3/8" X 4" X 4" UNC Zp
UB-10100-90 |U Bolt 3/8" X 4" X 3 1/2"
020100150 U Bolt 3/8" X 4" X 6" UNC Zp
020178178 U Bolt 3/8" X 7" X 7" UNC Zp
020200200 U Bolt 3/8" X 8" X 8" UNC Zp
021050050 U Bolt 1/2" X 2" X 2" UNC Zp
UB-12050-75 |U Bolt 1/2" X 2" X 3" Unc Zp
021064064 U Bolt 1/2" X 2 1/2" X 2 1/2" UNC Zp
021075075 U Bolt 1/2" X 3" X 3" UNC Zp
UB-12090 U Bolt 1/2" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2" Unc Zp
021100100 U Bolt 1/2" X 4" X 4" UNC Zp
UB-16075 U BOLT 5/8" X 3" X 3" ZP UNC
022100100 U Bolt 5/8" x 4" x 4" UNC Zp
UB-16150 U Bolt 5/8" X 6" X 4" Unc Zp
UB-16150-65 [U Bolt 5/8" X 6" X 2 1/2"




A S LAl LA BT Y LT
YRR Er

Voac (Volvo) Motor Hydraulic Circuit

g

-

through a spool valve.

1T MUST be plumbed directly to

the ofl reservoir

S

e 1

(>

gt
o
3
e

PMO005

DO NOT plumb fthis refturn |ine

AR

THE CASE DRAIN
LINE MUSTalways
Pl O Seperatea
e ali el s

DO NOT cornect
inte the refurn |ins
shown as 1tem 3.

&)
L’

i

g2

T

i

o
(G

FLOW CONTROL VALVE
IMPORTANT: This

valve must always

remain fully closed

when using tractors

with closed centre or

variable displacement
oi |l pumps.

oW

With these systems the
speed of the blower is

adjusted by the tractor
controls.

Adjustment
MUST OMNLY
be made through
this valve when
using open centre or
fixed displacement
systems.



PMO005

ﬂggg [g E

P R T R I R R L

e

Voac (Volvo) Motor Hydraulic Circuit

Iltem No. Part No. Description Qty
1* 163109241 Oil Cooler 10924S1 1
2 12F3MXS Fitting 3/4" BSPT x 1 1/16" LIC Male 1
3 421-12 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 3/4" A/R
4* BL-6-004 Tee Special D222450120817 Suits 3/4" BSP 1

LN SP-4455 Tee 1/2" x 1 1/16" M UNO x JIC (JB7037) 1
5 611-8 Hose SAE Push On 1/2" 1m
6 200122350 Valve Relief Oil Cooler 350-600 PSI - Preset 1
7 BL-M-F14P Pressure Filter Parker 14P NLA 1

TA* 159925385 Filter Element 14P 925385 (932612Q) BL-6-510 1

7B* 159424400 Filter Element - Suit 18P (G04244) 1
8 161201512 Valve Needle 1/2" W/- Locknut Valve SCV.1702 1
9 10R40MXS Connector Male Tee Bspp x Jic x Jic 1
10 10-12F40MXS [Nipple 3/4" BSPP O Ring M x 7/8" JIC M 1
11 6-6FA0MXS  |Nipple 1/4" BSPP O Ring M x 9/16" JIC M 1
12 10F40MXS Nipple 1/2" BSPP O Ring M x 7/8" JIC M 1
13 10R40MXS Tee 7/8" JIC M x 7/8" JIC x 1/2" BSPP 1
14 10F63MXS Adaptor 1/2" BSP / 7/8" JIC Female 1
15 10C3MXS Elbow 1/2" BSPT M x 7/8" JIC M 90 Degree 1

16A [301-10 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 5/8" AR
16B [421-8 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 1/2" AR

17 421-4 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 1/4" AR
18 158111010 Motor Hyd Volvo F11010 (3706030) 1

18* 259000060 Front Seal & Back Up Washer Kit A/R
1* 163109241 Thread changed from 3/4" BSP to 1 1/16" UNO
4* BL-6-004 Suits 3/4" BSP Thread Only

4A* SP-4455 Suits 1 1/16" UNO Thread Only

TA* 159925385 Used from April 1998 to May 2000

7B* 159424400 Used from April 2000




AUS 1L RALLA LY =
L SN et

Voac (Volvo) Motor Hydraulic Circuit

(Filter Block Manifold Type)

THE CASE DRAIN
LINE MUSTalways
ramain a sspatradte
return |ine

1
: i DD NOT comnnect
[ Tnto the return line

1

| FLOW CONTROL VALVE
[ IMFORTANT: This
i (<

1

e,

i,
DO NOTplumk this refturn |ines e @ valve must glways
through a spool valve. remain full closed

when using tracters

with closed centre or

varioble displacemsnt
ol | pumps.

IT MUST be plumbed directly +o
the oll reservolr.

With these systems the

speed of the blower Is

adjusted by the tractor
controls.

AdTustment
MJST ONLY
be made through
this wvalve whan
using opsen centrg o
+ixed displocement
systems.

PMO005



PMO005

Eoa
T}f&% l:" § E" Eb!; EE‘ éE r
':'L
K

[
N I N R N
R H T T

.

Voac (Volvo) Motor Hydraulic Circuit
(Filter Block Manifold Type)

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1 163109241 Oil Cooler 10924S1 (Hayden) 1
2 158111010 Motor Hyd Volvo (Voac) F11010 (3706030) 1
2* 259000060 Front Seal & Back Up Washer Kit A/R
3 158190941 Manifold Assembly SO0B28AA-OGGO 1
4 40-027 Bonding Washer 3/4" 2
5 40-021 Bonding Washer 1/4" 1
6 Flow Control Valve 1
7* 159925385 Filter Element 14P 925385 (932612Q) BL-6-510 1
7** 159424400 Filter Element - Suit 18P (G04244) 1
8 301-10 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 5/8" AR
9 421-4 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 1/4" AR
10 421-12 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 3/4" AR
11 611-8 Hose SAE Push On 1/2" AR
12 421-12 Hose Hydraulic SAE S/B N/S 3/4" AR
2* 259000060 Not Shown
7* 159925385 Used from April 1998 to May 2000
7** 159424400 Used from April 2000




ol
P LN o
[y - -y
_'\E-'i.gi_
15
AUS 1T RALLA LY LI
AR D e QEY

Oil Cooler Swing Out Type

PMO005



Oil Cooler (Swing Out Type)

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1 205600001 Cooler Shroud Swing Out WA 1
2 163109241 Qil Cooler 10924S1 (Hayden) 1
3 205603001 Cooler Shroud Mount Bracket Swing Out WA (Round Bin) 1
4* BL-6-004 Tee Special D222450120817 (Cooler) 1
4A SP-4455 Tee 1/2" x 1 1/16" M UNO x JIC (JB7037) 1
5 200122350 Valve Relief Oil Cooler 350-600 PSI - Preset 1
6 39282-8-8 Swivel 3/4" BSPT x 1/2" POH 1
7 12F50X-S Nipple 1/2" BSPF x 1 1/16" JIC Male 1
8 067852260 Blower Shroud Wing Head Stud Type H/D 85-12-260-16 1
9 067853420 Shroud Push On Retainer (85-34-201-20) 1
10 067854101 Shroud Receptacle (85-47-101-15) 1
11 035106151 Flat Washer Zp 1/4" 1D x 9/16" OD 4
12 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 4
13 000080255 Bolt H/Head 5/16" UNC X 1" Gr5 Zp 2
14 035108161 Flat Washer Zp 5/16" ID x 5/8" OD 4
15 030130081 Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 2
16 197203050 Rubber Cooler Mount 20 x 30 x 50mm 4
17 203154007 Cooler Mount Spacer Washer 20 x 30 x 3mm (10mm Hole) 4
18 000060635 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC X 2 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4
19 203154008 Cooler Mount Spacer RHS (Bolt On/Flat Bin) N/A
20 197060051 Blower Rubber Seal (Pinchweld) 60-051SCH 0.65m
21 109500200 Hose Nyladuct 8" ND-200 (Cooler) im
4* No Longer Used Only suits 3/4" BSP thread
19 No Longer Used

PMOO5




AUS 1T RALLA LY LI
L SN et

Loading Auger Hydraulic Circuit

200mm Diameter used Prior to April 2005

Loading Audser Hydraulic Circuit

PMO005



H k i
TE- i
) ' Y

Simplict

-
LI &S : 2ol 1o 1 . 1 LD

R I TR )

Load Auger Hydraulic Circuit
(200mm Diameter) Used Prior to April 2005

Item No. Part No.  Description Qty

6000 9000 12000
1 260902199 |Motor Hydraulic EPM100COD 1 1 1
2 260902197 |Spool Valve Directional PBOR1-A8BGKZ1-SC 1 1 1
3 260902198 |Valve Diverter #303 31 12 Painted 1 1 1
4* 301-6 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 3/8" 3.5m 3.5m 3.8m
5* 301-6 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 3/8" 3.5m 3.5m 3.8m
6* 301-6 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 3/8" 6m 6m 6m
7* 301-6 Hose Hydraulic SAE D/B N/S 3/8" 6m 6m 6m
8 8-8F40MXS [Nipple 1/2" BSPP O'Ring x 3/4" JIC Male 6 6 6
9 8-8F3MXS  [Nipple 1/2" BSPP Male x 3/4" JIC Male 1 1 1
10 10-6F3MXS |Nipple 1/2" BSPT Male x 7/8" JIC Male 2 2 2
1 Seal kit for Motor - require shaft diameter at housing
1 158810028 Seal Kit - Suit 1 1/8" Dia Shaft at Housing
1 158810032 Seal Kit - Suit 1 1/4" Dia Shaft at Housing
1 158810025 Seal Kit - Suit 1" Dia Shaft at Housing
2 Used from May 2002 used to be a P40 Valve

*

PMO005

Hose is Fitted with a Different Hose end to Iltem 4

From April 2005 used 1/2" lines




Loading Auger Assembly (5200mm)

200mm Diameter suit 6000 and 9000 Models
Used Prior to April 2005

PMO005



PMO005

Loading Auger Assembly(5200mm)
200mm Diameter suit 6000 and 9000 Models

2R e R

Used Prior to April 2005

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
6/9000
1 261602011 Auger Barrel 8" x 5200mm WA 1
2 261605001 Auger Flight suit 8" Barrel RH 1
3 260902197 Spool Valve Directional PBOR1-A8GKZ1-SC 1
4 261457015 Handle - Alum Knob c/w M8 x 150mm Bolt A/R
4A 261457011 Handle - Alum Knob c/w M10 x 150mm Bolt AR
5 156243190 Clamp Pipe Double Jaw 19mm GRP 3D (x2) 5
6 156263000 Clamp Pipe Double Top Plate GRP 3D (325203) 1
6A 261457001 Auger Hydraulic Valve Link Guide WA 4
7 055080454 Bolt Stauff M8 X 45mm AS3 5
8 261308001 Auger 6" Hydraulic Control Lever WA 2
9 080110800 Nut Metric Crs Zp Hex M8 AR
9A 080111000 Nut Metric Crs Zp Hex M10 AR
10 260902144 Auger Valve Control Rod Assembly 8" 1
11 AU-8-121 Auger Mount Front Long Boss 1
12 AU-8-110 Arm Lower (DU) 6-9-12000 TT,TB & TQ 1
13A |AU-8-106 Auger Arm Upper (DU Bush Style)
13B |AU-8-106TR Auger Arm Upper (DU) TR Only 1
14 261301012 Auger 6" Latch Lever 6-12000 TT/TB/TQ 1
15 AU-8-020 Auger Mount Rear Suit 6/9000 TT/TB/'TQ 1
16 261451001 Auger Top Pivot WA 2
17 261303001 6" Auger Lower Pin WA 223L x 1" 1
18 261305005 Upper Pin WA 1
19 261121001 Adjustable Pivot Pin WA 230mm (6" Auger) 1
20 AU-8-011 Washer Nylon AR
21 095310036 Lynch Pin 3/8" (S.3546) 2
22* AU-8-033 Hopper Locating Bracket Front 1
23 261607001 Auger Hopper 8" WA 1
24 136620500 Bearing Housing Flange Square F205J (F205DI) 2
24A  [135520525 Bearing UEL205 1" Bore 2
25 260902151 Auger Hopper Bearing Guard 1
26 000100325 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 4
27 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 24
28 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 12
29 096008031 Auger Guard U-Clip for Safety Mesh 4
30 000060195 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Gr5 Zp 6
31 035106151 Flat Washer Zp 1/4" 1D x 9/16" OD 12
32 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 6
33 260902117 Auger 8" Hopper Mesh Guard 1
34 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 12
35 000101005 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 4" Gr5 Zp 4
36 000161145 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 4 1/2" Gr5 Zp 1
37 030130161 Nyloc Nut 5/8" UNC Zp 1
38 000060385 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1 1/2" Gr5 Zp 1
39 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 1
Not Shown
* AU-8-034 Hopper Mounting Bracket Rear 1




G .
o St o - - -

AUBLIZALLA FiY LIS

AT D e R

Loading Auger Assembly (5600mm)

12000 Litre (Used Prior to April 2005)

PMO005



: }%ﬁ’: . - -
Hly

P I I U N T

1" 1 =

Loading Auger Assembly(5600mm)

AN TR A

200mm Diameter suit 12000 Model

Used Prior to April 2005

Iltem No. Part No. Description Qty
12000
1 261603001 Auger Barrel 8" x 5600mm WA 1
2 261606001 Auger Flight 8" x 5600mm Suit 12000/TB-TQ WA 1
3 260902197 Spool Valve Directional PBOR1-A8GKZ1-SC 1
4 261457015 Handle - Alum Knob c/w M8 x 150mm Bolt A/R
4A 261457011 Handle - Alum Knob c/w M10 x 150mm Bolt AR
5 156243190 Clamp Pipe Double Jaw 19mm GRP 3D (x2) 5
6 156263000 Clamp Pipe Double Top Plate GRP 3D (325203) 1
6A 261457001 Auger Hydraulic Valve Link Guide WA 4
7 055080454 Bolt Stauff M8 X 45mm AS3 5
8 261308001 Auger 6" Hydraulic Control Lever WA 2
9 080110800 Nut Metric Crs Zp Hex M8 AR
9A 080111000 Nut Metric Crs Zp Hex M10 A/R
10 260902144 Auger Valve Control Rod Assembly 8" 1
11 AU-8-021 Auger Mount Front 6-12000 TB/TQ 1
12 AU-8-110 Arm Lower (DU) 6-9-12000 TT,TB & TQ 1
13 AU-8-106 Auger Arm Upper (DU Bush Style) 1
13A |AU-8-106TR [Auger Arm Upper (DU) TR Only 1
14 261301012 Auger 6" Latch Lever 6-12000 TQ 1
15 AU-8-025 Auger Mount Rear WA 12/15000 1
16 261451001 Auger Top Pivot WA 2
17 261303001 6" Auger Lower Pin WA 223L x 1" 1
18 261305005 Upper Pin WA 1
19 261121001 Auger 6" Adjustable Pivot WA 1
20 AU-8-011 Washer Nylon A/R
21 095310036 Lynch Pin 3/8" (S.3546) 2
22 AU-8-033 Hopper Locating Bracket Front 1
23 261607001 Auger Hopper 8" WA 1
24 136620500 Bearing Housing Flange Square F205J (F205DI) 2
24A  [135220516 Bearing EW20516S 1" 2
25 260902151 Auger Hopper Bearing Guard 1
26 000100325 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 1 1/4" Gr5 Zp 8
27 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 16
28 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 8
29 096008031 Auger Guard U-Clip for Safety Mesh 4
30 000060195 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 3/4" Gr5 Zp 4
31 035106151 Flat Washer Zp 1/4" ID x 9/16" OD 8
32 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 4
33 260902117 Auger 8" Hopper Mesh Guard 1
34 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 4
35 000101005 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 4" Gr5 Zp 4
36 000161145 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 4 1/2" Gr5 Zp 1
37 030130161 Nyloc Nut 5/8" UNC Zp 1
38 000060385 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1 1/2" Gr5 Zp 1
39 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 1

PMO005




1 | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 8 | ) | 10 | 1 | 12
REV. ECN DATE BY DESCRIPTION DO NOT SCALE -IF IN DOUBT ASK
03 00401 7/11/2007 TS Now Has Hopper With Clearance
A A
| \8/ :
/s
®
(o} (o
SETAIL B
SCALE 1:22
D D
DETAIL A
SCALE 1:22
E E
36 151600034 Hyd Hose Assy H08-110 9014 LD9014 1 18 050120458 Bolt Hex Hd M12 x 1.75 x 45 Gr8.8 2
35 151600033 Hyd Hose Assy H08-100 9014 LD9014 1 17 050100458 Bolt H/Head ZP M10 x 1.5 x 45 Gr8.8 4
34 156243220 Clamp Pipe Double Jaw 22mm Gr 3 (x2) 3 16 050080208 Bolt H/Head Crs ZP M8 x 20mm Gr8.8 6
33 260902125 8" BARREL DRIVE BOX MNT. FLANGE 1 15 030130101 Nut Nyloc 3/8" UNC ZP 8
32 260902194 Motor Arm Retainer 2 14 096008031 Auger Guard U-Clip for Safety Mesh 6
31 260902193 Motor Mount Torque Arm 1 13 260902117 LOWER AUGER MESH COVER 1
F 30 260902192 Motor-Flight Connector shaft 1 12 197020115 MOULDED PLASTIC LID HANDLE GRIP 1 F
29 260902133 8" x 6m Barrel Flighting W.A. 1 11 260902150 REVERSER INPUT SECTOR 1
DETAIL C 28 260902101 8" x 6m Barrel W.A, 1 10 260902149 REVERSER OUTPUT SECTOR 1
SCALE 1:20 27 050120608 Bolt H/Head Met Crs Zp M12 x 60 Gr8.8 2 9 260902144 Valve Control Rod Assembly 1
] 26 085110000 Washer/Flat M10 ZP 16 8 15210F40MXS 7/8" JIC - 1/2" BSPP Nipple 4 ==
25 085108000 Flat Washer M8 ZP 6 7 055080454 Bolt Stauff M8 x 45mm AS3 (323203) 1
24 080120800 Nut Nyloc ZP M8 x 1.25 11 6 055080605 Bolt Stauff M8 X 60 AS5 2
23 080121200 Nut Metric Crs Nyloc ZP M12 6 5 156263000 Clamp Pipe Double Top Plate Gr 3D 3
G 22 050080608 Bolt H/Head ZP M8 x 1.25 x 60 Gr8.8 2 4 260902197 Spool Valve Directional PBOR1-A8GKZ1-SC Painted 1 G
21 050120408 Bolt H/Head ZP M12 x 40 2 3 260902199 Motor Hydraulic EPM100COD Painted 1
20 050080308 Bolt H/Head M8 x 1.25 x 30 Gr8.8 ZP 1 2 135420824 Bearing UC-208-24S (UC208108DlI) 1
JOB LOCATION 19 050100358 Bolt H/Head ZP M10 x 1.5 x 35 Gr8.8 2 1 136620800 Bearing Flange (4 Bolt) F208 (F208D1) 1
PART LOCATION PLASMA PROGRAM
— PLASMA PROGRAM Cat ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Transport-RH side/QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Transport-RH side/QTY. [
ategory: .
. . . DRN:
Category: . Job: . Fabrication Note General Tolerances This drawing is the property of AL SIMPLICITY (AUSTRALIA) PTYLTD
Part: . . P f DATE:  19/05/2004 | 18 | OUDOUN RD DALBY 4405 PH (07) 4662 2977 FAX (07) 4662 4955
) Job No: . Linear Dimensions Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd. T TTE — -
Part No: . Sheet: X ximm (whole numbers) It must noihbe ?ﬁEd tfr?rtafny = Simplicity Air Seeder
H - * urpose other than that for L
Material: . Finish: §§X i%g?m (one dgci”,‘a' [I)Ialce) P alhich it is supplied. SCALE: 175 Auger "
IS St "
Thickness: . CInisn. XX 20.25mm (two decimal places) Reproduction in whole or Auger Barrel Assy. 8"x6000 (6000 to 17000)
Size: Angular Dimensions Paﬁg Pthlt%ﬂe_fi V\?thOUt @6 DRAWING NUMBER REV | seer
. . written authority from
All Angles +2 Simplicity (Australia) Pty. Ltd. 260902100 03 |1o0F1 A4
| 11

4

| 5

6

8

9

10

12

1 2 3
S:\3dcad-SW\3D-R&D Work\HP Test\Auger Mnt Arms\260902100(Date Created)Tuesday, 14 February 200

6 9:11:31 AM(Last Saved)Wednesday, 7 November 2007 9:12:13 AM(Last Saved by)trevor:

7
schelberg



A S LIZAL LA PPy Ll >
AT Dot REE

Hydraulic Jack Assembly
6/9/12000 TB Models

PMO005




- -
(SR O - N - S UL BN G IO N
ERRN A

Hydtraulic Jack Assembly
TB Models 6/9/12000

ltem No. Part No. Description Qty
1 235160015 Jack Leg TB 6/9000 WA 1
2 160230120 Hyd Cylinder 3" x 12" x 1.5" Rod SLM3000-12-1500 1
3 235160011 Jack Foot TB 6/9000 WA 1

PMO005




PMO005



Quad Front End Assembly Section 1

hs

¢ Sunplicil

P TP R B N T e T

1L

FRC T E A R

Used Prior to 2002

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
6000 9000 12000

1 SQ06005 Rocker Carrier Arm Assy 1 1 1
2 137132032 Bush Teflon 2" ID x 2" Long 32DU32 2 2 2
3 235600091 Steerable Quad Pivot Pin 1 1 1
4 235600035 Rocker Shaft Retaining Block WA 2 2 2
5 QD-6-009 Quad Front Axle Beam WA 6000 Only 2 - -
5A QD-9-009 Quad Front Axle Beam WA 9 - 12000 2 2
6 QD-6-016 King Pin Steering 16 3/4" X 2" 2 2 2
7 235600092 Weather Ring (Plast) 2"IDX3"ODX1/4 3 3 3
8 138132093 Thrust Washer Glacier 2" ID x 0.093 4 4 4
9 QD-9-004 Quad Front Axle I/Hand 9000 Only - 1 -
10 QD-12-004 Quad Front Axle I/Hand 12000 Only - - 1
11 137032024 Bush Teflon 2" ID x 1 1/2" Long 32DU24 4 4 4
12 000130895 Bolt H/Head 1/2" UNC X 3 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4 4 4
13 235600052 Steerable Quad Steer Linkage Ball End (3/4" LH) 2 2 2
14 030120282 Nut UNC Hand Lock 1-1/8" LH (Narrow) 2 2 2
15 QD-6-031 Steer Link L/H Outer 2 2 2
16 000130635 Bolt H/Head 1/2" UNC X 2 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4 4 4
17 QD-6-038 Steering Link Outer 2 2 2
18 030130131 Nyloc Nut 1/2" UNC Zp 8 8 8
19 QD-6-032 Steer Link R/H Inner 2 2 2
20 145600054 Quad Steering Linkage Eye Bolt R/H Thread 2 2 2
21 145600063 Quad Steering Linkage Fork (MTQ-036-SQ50) 2 2 2
22 235600055 Steerable Quad Steer Linkage Fork Spacer 2 2 2
23 QD-9-003 Quad Front Axle R/Hand 9000 Only - 1 -
24 QD-6-003 Quad Front Axle R/Hand 6000 Only 1 - -
25 000191005 Bolt H/Head 3/4" UNC X 4" Gr5 Zp 2 2 2
26 035119380 Flat Washer Zp 3/4" ID x 1 1/2" OD 2 2 2
27 N-28L Nut 1 1/8" BSW Lock 2 2 2
28 030130191 Nyloc Nut 3/4" UNC Zp 4 4 4
29 000190755 Bolt H/Head 3/4" UNC X 3" Gr5 Zp 4 4 4
30 000161505 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 6" Gr5 Zp 4 4 4
31 QD-6-079 Bush 16.51D x 32 x 20 L 4 4 4
32 030130161 Nyloc Nut 5/8" UNC Zp 4 4 4
33 QD-6-004 Quad Front Axle L/Hand 6000 Only 1 - -
34 QD-12-003 Quad Front Axle R/Hand 12000 Only - - 1
35 000160505 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 2" Gr5 Zp 8 8 8
36 000190895 Bolt H/Head 3/4" UNC X 3 1/2" Gr5 Zp 2 2 2
37 235600036 Rocker Shaft Retaining Block Plate 2 2 2

230600000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Imperial 1 - -

230900000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Imperial - 1 -

230120000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Imperial - - 1

230601000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Metric 1 - -

230901000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Metric 1 -

230121000 Quad Kit Less Wheels Metric - - 1

PMO005

See Pages 65-68 for Alternatives




]
=
-

. -
3
-

Y I
| V— p—_— I'\ | ! ! 'I-......... -
Y I'. | 1 |I
] T [ \
; N ) \
3 ; / \

PPO 0C

QYP

-
~D- wp
=3

PMO005



Ea R A N i

-
[ bl L
LACIPLL I Y L]

Quad Front End Assembly Section 2

[tem No. Part No.

Description

Qty

1* 235601081 Steerable Quad Steer Yoke WA (50mm Pin) To Suit old 1
1A* 235600081 Steerable Quad Steer Yoke WA (2" Pin) 1
2% 137132032 Bush Teflon 2" ID x 2" Long 32DU32 2
2A* 137131031 Bush Teflon 50mm ID x 50mm Long 5050DU 2
3* 235601071 Steerable Quad Steer Pivot Plate & Bush WA (50mm Pin) 2
3A* 235600071 Steerable Quad Steer Pivot Plate & Bush WA (2" Pin) 2
4 QD-6-017 Hydraulic Hose Holder 1
5 138132093 Thrust Washer Glacier 2" ID x 0.093 5
6 235600041 Steerable Quad Dropper WA 1
7 233360015 Steerable Quad Pull Bar Outer WA 1
7A 233315015 Steerable Quad Dual Blower Pull Bar Outer WA 1
8 233360001 Steerable Quad Pull Bar Inner WA 1
9 233390031 Steerable Quad Swivel Hitch 110 Base Assy Suit 1 1/4" Pin 1
10 032130322 Nyloc Nut 1 1/4" UNF ZP 1
11 035116351 Flat Washer Zp 5/8" ID x 1 3/8" OD x 2mm 6
12 233360023 Steerable Quad Pull Pin WA 1
13 235600015 Hose Holder Mount WA 1
14 235600011 Hose Holder 6 Way (For 3" Hose) WA 2
15 235600035 Rocker Shaft Retaining Block WA 1
16 095310036 Lynch Pin 3/8" (S.3546) 2
17 020075075 U Bolt 3/8" x 3" x 3" UNC Zp 2
18 099118003 Chain Transport Gold 8mm Grade 70 Zp im
19 235600090 Steerable Quad Yoke Pull Pin 1
20 030130131 Nyloc Nut 1/2" UNC Zp 2
21 137124032 Bush Teflon 1 1/2" ID x 2" Long 24DU32 2
22 000100755 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 3" Gr5 Zp 2
23 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 4
24 035110251 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" Id x 1" Od x 1mm 4
25 111206000 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Straight 1
26 QD-6-041 Weather Ring (Plastic) 2"IDX3"ODX1/4 2
27 030130161 Nyloc Nut 5/8" UNC Zp 8
28 000160505 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 2" Gr5 Zp 4
29 000160505 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC X 2" Gr5 Zp 3
30 235600050 Swivel Hitch Thrust Washer 1
31 000130385 Bolt H/Head 1/2" UNC X 1 1/2" Gr5 Zp 2

*

PMO005

Confirm if Metric or Imperial




>
0o
=
@
n
n
<
)
=
©
o B

e A . . .
Ny
A
a1

AUSTRALIA PTY

6000 Front Steer Kit

Part No. - 230601010

PMOO5




AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Parts Listing

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

6000 Front Steer Kit
Part No. - 230601010

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 235600035 Rocker Shaft Retaining Block WA 2
2 060010025 M20 x 80mm Cap Screw ZP 4
3 230602007 AXLE PIVOT BILLET 4
4 090210030 Dowel Pin M10 x 30 Hardened 4
5 230602020 6000 Front Axle Assy. - RH 1
6 235600052 6/9/12/15 Steer Quad Linkage Ball End 2
7 235602050 Steer Link Assy. - SQ 6/9/12/15 2
8 235600090 Steer Quad Yoke Pull Pin 1
9 235600055 Linkage Fork Spacer 2
10 235600053 Quad Steering Linkage Backing Plate 1
11 235600056 6/9/12/15 Steerable Quad Linkage Fork 2
12 235601041 SQ Steering Dropper WA - (TT Upgrade) 1
13 137131031 Bush/Glacier 50 ID X 50 Long 2
14 230602010 6000 Front Axle assy. - LH 1
15 235600036 Retaining Block Plate 1
16 230601001 Quad 6/9/12 - 3m SQ Walking Beam W.A. 1
17 235601071 SQ Steer Pivot Plate & Bush W.A.Suit 50mm 2
18 235601081 6/9/12 Steer Yoke W.A. (Metric TT Upgrade) 1
19 233360015 PULL BAR OUTER 1
20 233360001 Pull Bar Inner WA 1
21 095310036 Lynch Pin 3/8" S.3546 3
22 233360023 PIN - 1-1/2" x 125 3
23 233330048 Swyv Hitch slotted TQ Base WA (Suit 1 1/2" Pin) 1
24 035116351 Flat Washer 5/8"ID x 1-3/8"OD ZP 30
25 030130161 Nut UNC ZP Nyloc 5/8" 15
26 000160635 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC x 2" 1/2" Gr5 ZP 8
27 000160505 BOLT H/HEAD 5/8" UNC x 2" Gr5 ZP 7
28 000100575 Bolt/Hex 3/8" UNC x 3" Gr5 ZP 2
29 030130101 Nut Nyloc 3/8" UNC ZP 2
30 235600011 Hose Holder 6 Way (For 3" Hose) WA 1
31 000130755 BOLT H/HEAD 1/2" UNC X 3" Gr5 ZP 2
32 030130131 Nut/Nyloc 1/2" UNC ZP 2
33 235600091 Steerable Quad Pivot Pin (TT upgrade) 1

PMOO5




Parts Assembly

6000 Front Steer Kit (TT Upgrade Only!)
Part No. - 230601000

PMOO5S




AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Parts Listing

AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

6000 Front Steer Kit (TT Upgrade Only!)

Part No. - 230601000

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 235600035 Rocker Shaft Retaining Block WA 2
2 090210030 Dowel Pin M10 x 30 Hardened 4
3 061120080 Cap Screw M20 x 80 Black 4
4 235600052 6/9/12/15 Steer Quad Linkage Ball End 2
5 235602050 Steer Link Assy. - SQ 6/9/12/15 2
6 235600090 Steer Quad Yoke Pull Pin 1
7 235600055 Linkage Fork Spacer 2
8 235600053 Quad Steering Linkage Backing Plate 1
9 235600056 6/9/12/15 Steerable Quad Linkage Fork 2
10 235601041 SQ Steering Dropper WA - (TT Upgrade) 1
11 137131031 Bush/Glacier 50 ID X 50 Long 2
12 235600036 Retaining Block Plate 1
13 235601071 SQ Steer Pivot Plate & Bush W.A.Suit 50mm 2
14 235601081 6/9/12 Steer Yoke W.A. (Metric TT Upgrade) 1
15 233360015 PULL BAR OUTER 1
16 233360001 Pull Bar Inner WA 1
17 095310036 Lynch Pin 3/8" S.3546 2
18 233360023 PIN - 1-1/2" x 125 2
19 233330048 Swyv Hitch slotted TQ Base WA (Suit 1 1/2" Pin) 1
20 035116351 Flat Washer 5/8"ID x 1-3/8"OD ZP 30
21 030130161 Nut UNC ZP Nyloc 5/8" 15
22 000160635 Bolt H/Head 5/8" UNC x 2" 1/2" Gr5 ZP 8
23 000160505 BOLT H/HEAD 5/8" UNC x 2" Gr5 ZP 7
24 000100575 Bolt/Hex 3/8" UNC x 3" Gr5 ZP 2
25 030130101 Nut Nyloc 3/8" UNC ZP 2
26 235600011 Hose Holder 6 Way (For 3" Hose) WA 1
27 000130755 BOLT H/HEAD 1/2" UNC X 3" Gr5 zZP 2
28 030130131 Nut/Nyloc 1/2" UNC ZP 2
29 230603004 Stub Axle Pivot Pin 4
30 230603010 6000 Stub Axle RH Assy - Steerable 1
31 230603020 6000 Stub Axle LH Assy - Steerable 1
32 230602022 3m SQ Rocker W.A. (TT Upgrade Only!) 1
33 235600091 Steerable Q6&d Pivot Pin (TT upgrade) 1

PMO05




LT

AT AR OLY

300 Litre Small Seeds Box Assembly
Available On 6000 Litre Only

TRALLASA £TY

PMO005



 Sumplicit

Fa i S L E- AL N S ) [ B 1 Lx
L H T IR

300 Litre Small Seeds Box
Suit 6000 Litre Model Only

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1 201300001 Bin Small Seeds Box 300l WA Less Lid 1
2 206602026 Handrail Suit SSB 300/450/600L 1
3 206200001 Handrail Mounting Bracket Small Seeds Box 2
4 201300011 Bin Small Seeds Box 3001 Walkway Mount Bracket 2
5 193453110 Walkway Serated Grating 453 X 1100mm 2
6 193243850 Walkway Serated Grating 243 x 850mm Gal 2
7 193393065 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 650mm Gal 1

PMO005



LT
AT AR OLY

450 Litre Small Seeds Box Assembly
Available On 9000 Litre Only

TRALLASA £TY

PMO005



PMO005

N U OO B S B

“a%f§ ' _L, E

LI L1 L:
L LI H T TR

450 Litre Small Seeds Box
Suit 9000 Litre Model Only

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1 201450001 Bin Small Seeds Box 450l WA Less Lid 1
2 206602026 Handrail Suit SSB 300/450/600L 1
3 206200001 Handrail Mounting Bracket Small Seeds Box 2
4A 201600008 Walkway Mount Bracket L/H SSB 450/600L 1
4B 201600009 Walkway Mount Bracket R/H SSB 450/600L 1
5 193453110 Walkway Serated Grating 453 X 1100mm 2
6 193243850 Walkway Serated Grating 243 x 850mm Gal 2
7 193393115 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 1150mm Gal 1




LT
ATLEL I A

600 Litre Small Seeds Box Assembly

Suit 12000 and 15000 Litre Models Only

TRALLS PTY

[

PMO005



%Mwm

Al = AL [ I"'r

LILﬁ
MBI H T

600 Litre Small seeds Box
Suit 12000 and 15000 Litre Models Only

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
1 201600001 Bin Small Seeds Box 6001 WA Suit 12/15000 (Less Lid) 1
2 206602026 Handrail Suit SSB 300/450/600L 1
3 206200001 Handrail Mounting Bracket Small Seeds Box 2
4A 201600008 Bin Small Seeds Box 450/6001 Walkway Mount Bracket LH 1
4B 201600009 Bin Small Seeds Box 450/6001 Walkway Mount Bracket RH 1
5 193243750 Walkway Serated Grating 243 x 750mm Gal 2
6 193453130 Walkway Serated Grating 453 x 1300mm Gal 2
7 193393115 Walkway Serated Grating 393 x 1150mm Gal 1

PMO005




Small Seeds Box Metering Unit

Suit TB Model

PMO005



e
W L] - -

Ea O I E T T e LI LI L3
SEIILL Y e

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit TB Models

Item No. Part No. Description Qty

1 MUS-0902 Metring Unit Shell Over SSB 1
2 130000020 Gearbox E2 Zero Max 1
3 208100020 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Port Plate Assy (Hucked) 1
4 208100047 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door 1
5 208100055 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door Shaft WA 1
6 208100016 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door Rubber 232 x 197 x 1
7 208100012 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door WA 1
8 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 2
9 208100060 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Wing Nut 2
10 208100051 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door Handle WA 1
11 208100061 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door Bolt WA 2
12 208100100 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Spool Shaft 1
13 208100092 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Spool Assembly 1
14 130010111 Gearbox RV10-111 Ratio 3.25:1 1
15 136620500 Bearing Housing Flange Square F205J (F205DI) 2
16 135220616 Bearing EN205-16S 1" Bore 2
17 212602013 Chassis TB2 6/9/12000 Small Seeds Box Layshaft Pla 1
18 127120305 Sprocket Steel Boss BS 1/2" x 30T 25 Bore & 8mm Keyway 1
19 208400130 Metering Unit Bearing Assy c/w Gasket (MU-6-050) 2
20 197001626 Bearing Gasket (Small) Metering Unit 2
21 035316320 Flat Washer S-Steel 5/8" x 1 1/4" (MU-SW) 2
22 197161687 Seal Mechanical 5/8" Shaft 1.687mm OD 2
23 197192535 O'Ring Shaft N9-210 3/4" ID x 1" OD x 0.139" 2
24 137308846 Trap Door Bush Metering Unit (1/8846) 2
25 010208025 Cap Screw Zp BSW 5/16" X 1" 4
26 193003765 Sprocket Retainer Clip Metering Unit (MU-SRC) 1
27 208400162 Metering Unit Spkt 21T 1/2" BS Bored 1" & Drilled (No Keyway) 1
28 208400098 Metering Unit Sprocket Drive Pin (MU-6-070) 1
29 209600001 Rate Adjuster Screw WA 1
30 030110081 Nut UNC Zp Hex 5/16" 2

Not Shown:

208200027 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Notch Plate

208100063 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Flow Thru Tube WA

208100070 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Coarse Seeds Plate

PMO005




Small Seeds Box Metering Unit

TB Model Cont.

PMO005



Al = AL [ I"'r LILﬁ
METH TN

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit TB Models Cont.

Item No. Part No. Description Qty
31 290601007 |Screw Swivel Long - SS Box 1
32 030130081 |Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 2
33 208102111 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Calibration Dial Pointer 1
34 013110613 |Grub Screw 1/4" UNC X 1/2" Zp 2
35 208400167 |Metering Unit Sprocket 14 Tooth 1/2" BS Sleeved to 3/8", Drill & Tapped 1/4" 1
36 010208025 |Cap Screw Zp BSW 5/16" X 1" 4
37 010106019 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 3/4" 8
38 000060135 |Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1/2" Gr5 Zp 6
39 030130061 |Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 2
40 010106012 |[Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1/2" 6
41 030130061 |Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 4
42 010106025 |Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1" 2
43 030130101 |Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 2
44 010106025 |[Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1" 2
45 030130061 |Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 2
46 290000077 |Electric MU Drive Tube (90 mm Long) 1
47 126131406 |Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 16mm Sq Bore 2
48 126131402 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 19mm Keyed Bore 1
49 131000004 [Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 2
50 208400098 |Metering Unit Sprocket Drive Pin 1
51 125412120 [Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 2
52 290000036 |Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 3/8" 'D' Bore x 14T Drilled/Tapped 1

PMO005




A S TR A LA~ T Y LT &
[T )

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit Trailed Rear Models

PMO005



R O B R T T A e e LILy

SR P 1T

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit Trailed Rear Models

[tem No. Part No.

Description

Qty

1 208102002 |Metering Unit SSB Shell Under WA 3000-15000 TQ/TR/TT 1
2 130000020 |Gearbox E2 Zero Max 1
3 208100020 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Port Plate Assy (Hucked) 1
4 208100047 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door 1
5 208100055 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door Shaft WA 1
6 208100016 |Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door Rubber 232 x 197 x 10mm 1
7 208100012 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door WA 1
8 035110191 |Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 2
9 208100060 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Wing Nut 2
10 208100051 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Clean Out Door Handle WA 1
11 208100061 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Bottom Door Bolt WA 2
12 208100100 [Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Spool Shaft 1
13 208100092 |Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Spool Assembly 1
14 290600065 |T-Box Relocation Plate 6/9/12000 1
15 135220616 |Bearing EN205-16S 1" Bore 1
16 135320500 [Bearing Housing Flange FC205-502 1
17 290000022 |Tensioner Bracket WA S/S Box TQ & TR 1
18 124325080 |Spring Torsional M/Unit 1" Shaft RH 1
19 290000026 |Sprocket Tensioner WATQ & TR 1
20 290000023 |Tensioner Chain Guide S/S Box TQ & TR 1
21 290000024 |ldler - Chain Tensioner S/S Box TQ & TR 1
22 290000115 |Sprocket 21T x 25.4mm Bore Drilled/Tapped 1
23 126131100 [Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 11T 16mm Bore 2
24 208400130 |Metering Unit Bearing Assy c/w Gasket (MU-6-050) 2
25 197001626 |Bearing Gasket (Small) Metering Unit 2
26 035316320 |Flat Washer S-Steel 5/8" x 1 1/4" (MU-SW) 2
27 197161687 [Seal Mechanical 5/8" Shaft 1.687mm OD 2
28 197192535 |O'Ring Shaft N9-210 3/4" ID x 1" OD x 0.139" 2
29 137308846 |Trap Door Bush Metering Unit (1/8846) 2
30 193003765 [Sprocket Retainer Clip Metering Unit (MU-SRC) 1
31 208400161 |Metering Unit Electric Drive Spkt 21T 1/2" BS x Drilled/Tapped 1/4 1
32 208400098 |Metering Unit Sprocket Drive Pin (MU-6-070) 1

PMO005




A S TR A LA~ T Y LT &
[T )

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit Trailed Rear Models Cont.

PMO005



W Sunplicity

A= R L] [ I'r‘ I_IL"
o

Small Seeds Box Metering Unit
Suit Trailed Models

Item No. Part No. Desciption Qty
33 209600001 Rate Adjuster Screw WA 1
34 290452075 Drive Tube SSB 4500 PM2 20mm RHS (300mm) 1
35 126131406 Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 16mm Sqg Bore 2
36 126131402 Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 1/2" x 14T Thin 19mm Keyed Bore 2
37 290000036 Sprocket Plastic Boss BS 3/8" 'D' Bore x 14T Drilled/Tapped 1
38 131000004 Drive Shaft Rubber Chain Boot 2
39 090105044 Roll Pin 3/16" x 1 3/4" Zp 2
40 125412120 Chain 1/2" BS Duplex 13L & Con 1/2" (BS08B2) 2
41 000100205 Bolt H/Head 3/8" UNC X 3/4" Gr5 Zp 1
42 030130101 Nyloc Nut 3/8" UNC Zp 2
43 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 2
44 290000025 Tensioner Spacer S/S Box TQ & TR 1
45 030110081 Nut UNC Zp Hex 5/16" 5
46 209300003 Calibration Dial Pointer Swivel Nut 1
47 030130081 Nyloc Nut 5/16" UNC Zp 1
48 208102111 Metering Unit Small Seeds Box Calib. Dial Pointer WA TQ/TR/TT 1
49 013110613 Grub Screw 1/4" UNC X 1/2" Zp 1
50 010208025 Cap Screw Zp BSW 5/16" X 1" 4
51 000060135 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4
52 030170061 Nut UNC Huck 1/4" ATS 2-420 4
53 000060135 Bolt H/Head 1/4" UNC x 1/2" Gr5 Zp 4
54 030170061 Nut UNC Huck 1/4" ATS 2-420 4
55 010106025 Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1" 4
56 035110191 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1.5mm 4
57 010106025 Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1" 4
58 035110251 Flat Washer Zp 3/8" Id x 1" Od x 1mm 2
59 030130061 Nyloc Nut 1/4" UNC Zp 4
60 010106012 Cap Screw Zp UNC 1/4" X 1/2" 2
61 208400167 Metering Unit Sprocket 14 Tooth 1/2" BS Sleeved to 3/8", Drill & Tapped 1/4" 1

PMO005




A S TR.ALLAS FTY LT &
ENATREE TR

Electric Over Zero Max Option
Linear Actuator Drive

PMO005



www.simplicityuaus.com.au

Disclaimer: We reserve the right to alter the design or discontinue any of the company’s
products or services without notice. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy
of the information contained in this publication, our Company Policy of continual research and
product development necessitates changes and refinements which may not be reflected in
these pages. If in doubt, please contact your nearest Simplicity Australia Dealer.





Sheet1

		

						IMPLIMENT WIDTH				9.10		m

						AVERAGE SPEED				12.00		km/hr

						HA. PER HOUR				10.92		ha/hr

						AVERAGE RATE				4		kg/ha

						KG PER HOUR USED				43.68		kg/hr

						CALIBRATION FACTOR				0.078		kg/spool rpm

						MAX. SPOOL REVS REQ.				560

						GEAR RATIO REQ.				96		: 1

						Assumes motor @ 60% of maximum motor rpm

						Use ratio which is closest to that calculated



Ensure that calibration factor is entered as a decimal. Ie: kilograms per spool rotation



Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		





